
REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

CY 2026 BASIC EDUCATIONAL FACILITIES FUND

PROVISION OF SCHOOL FURNITURE - 55% Allocation for Regular Suppliers

IMPLEMENTING OFFICE: CENTRAL OFFICE

Lot No.  Region  No. of Sites 
 Elem.                                                                         

Individual Learner Table & Chair Set 

 JHS                                                                         

Individual Learner Table & Chair Set 

 SHS                                                                         

Individual Learner Table & Chair Set 
 Teacher's Table & Chair Set  Approved Budget for Contract  Contract Duration  Terms of Payment 

CAR 179                                    15,390                                                        5,130                                                          1,280                                                          488                                                              

NCR 41                                       19,395                                                        8,685                                                          240                                                              630                                                              

Region I 147                                    12,420                                                        2,475                                                          2,531                                                          394                                                              

Region II 90                                       8,550                                                          7,020                                                          560                                                              360                                                              

Region III 76                                       11,340                                                        2,385                                                          2,760                                                          374                                                              

Region IV-A 86                                       17,640                                                        7,920                                                          1,560                                                          607                                                              

Region IV-B 77                                       12,060                                                        5,175                                                          160                                                              387                                                              

Region V 100                                    19,395                                                        5,040                                                          280                                                              550                                                              

NIR 65                                       14,355                                                        3,555                                                          -                                                               398                                                              

Region VI 85                                       11,790                                                        2,700                                                          2,440                                                          383                                                              

Region VII 92                                       13,320                                                        5,085                                                          920                                                              432                                                              

Region VIII 92                                       12,195                                                        2,205                                                          640                                                              336                                                              

CARAGA 128                                    11,835                                                        5,805                                                          3,720                                                          485                                                              

Region X 125                                    17,730                                                        2,070                                                          4,320                                                          548                                                              

Region IX 100                                    14,310                                                        2,520                                                          800                                                              394                                                              

Region XI 105                                    11,700                                                        2,025                                                          2,280                                                          362                                                              

Region XII 99                                       9,855                                                          1,395                                                          5,480                                                          387                                                              

1,687                                 233,280                                                     71,190                                                        29,971                                                        7,515                                                          1,144,987,800.00                                     

172,491,000.00                                         200 CD
Progress payment minimum of 

25% accomplishment

1

2

171,545,000.00                                         200 CD
 Progress payment minimum 

of 25% accomplishment 

171,339,300.00                                         200 CD

236,896,000.00                                         200 CD
Progress payment minimum of 

25% accomplishment

155,765,500.00                                         200 CD
Progress payment minimum of 

25% accomplishment

236,951,000.00                                         200 CD
Progress payment minimum of 

25% accomplishment

Progress payment minimum of 

25% accomplishment

Grand Total

3

4

5

6



REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

CY 2026 BASIC EDUCATIONAL FACILITIES FUND

PROVISION OF SCHOOL FURNITURE - 55% Allocation for Regular Suppliers

IMPLEMENTING OFFICE: CENTRAL OFFICE

 Region  No. of Sites 
 Elem.                                                                         

Individual Learner Table & Chair Set 

 JHS                                                                         

Individual Learner Table & Chair Set 

 SHS                                                                         

Individual Learner Table & Chair Set 
 Teacher's Table & Chair Set  Approved Budget for Contract 

CAR 179                                    15,390                                                              5,130                                                                1,280                                                                488                                                                    74,624,000.00                                                

CARAGA 128                                    11,835                                                              5,805                                                                3,720                                                                485                                                                    73,155,500.00                                                

NCR 41                                      19,395                                                              8,685                                                                240                                                                    630                                                                    96,921,000.00                                                

NIR 65                                      14,355                                                              3,555                                                                -                                                                     398                                                                    61,292,000.00                                                

Region I 147                                    12,420                                                              2,475                                                                2,531                                                                394                                                                    59,672,800.00                                                

Region II 90                                      8,550                                                                7,020                                                                560                                                                    360                                                                    55,209,000.00                                                

Region III 76                                      11,340                                                              2,385                                                                2,760                                                                374                                                                    56,457,500.00                                                

Region IV-A 86                                      17,640                                                              7,920                                                                1,560                                                                607                                                                    92,834,500.00                                                

Region IV-B 77                                      12,060                                                              5,175                                                                160                                                                    387                                                                    59,532,000.00                                                

Region IX 100                                    14,310                                                              2,520                                                                800                                                                    394                                                                    60,346,000.00                                                

Region V 100                                    19,395                                                              5,040                                                                280                                                                    550                                                                    84,584,500.00                                                

Region VI 85                                      11,790                                                              2,700                                                                2,440                                                                383                                                                    57,975,500.00                                                

Region VII 92                                      13,320                                                              5,085                                                                920                                                                    432                                                                    66,148,500.00                                                

Region VIII 92                                      12,195                                                              2,205                                                                640                                                                    336                                                                    51,480,000.00                                                

Region X 125                                    17,730                                                              2,070                                                                4,320                                                                548                                                                    82,610,000.00                                                

Region XI 105                                    11,700                                                              2,025                                                                2,280                                                                362                                                                    54,807,500.00                                                

Region XII 99                                      9,855                                                                1,395                                                                5,480                                                                387                                                                    57,337,500.00                                                

Grand Total 1,687                                 233,280                                                            71,190                                                              29,971                                                              7,515                                                                1,144,987,800.00                                          



REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION   Individual Learner Table & Chair Set

CY 2026 BASIC EDUCATIONAL FACILITIES FUND Teacher's Table & Chair Set

PROVISION OF SCHOOL FURNITURE - 55% Allocation for Regular Suppliers

Region Division School ID School Name Municipality LD
 No. of 

Sites 

 Elem. 

Individual Learner 

Table & Chair Set 

 JHS 

Individual Learner 

Table & Chair Set 

 SHS

Individual Learner 

Table & Chair Set 

 Teacher's Table & 

Chair Set 

CAR  Abra 101016  Abra Special Education Center  BANGUED (Capital) Lone 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

CAR  Abra 134967  Bacsil Elementary School  BANGUED (Capital) Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Abra 134968  Bangued East Central School  BANGUED (Capital) Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Abra 134970  Calot Elementary School  BANGUED (Capital) Lone 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

CAR  Abra 134975  Sinalang Pilot ES  BANGUED (Capital) Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Abra 134976  Sinapangan ES  BANGUED (Capital) Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Abra 134977  Bañacao ES  BANGUED (Capital) Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Abra 134980  Calaba ES  BANGUED (Capital) Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Abra 134983  Sagap Elementary School  BANGUED (Capital) Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Abra 218504  Cosili West PS  BANGUED (Capital) Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Abra 218506  Lubong PS  BANGUED (Capital) Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Abra 305075  Abra HS  BANGUED (Capital) Lone 1              -                             90                              -                             2                                

CAR  Abra 135171  Baoyan ES  BOLINEY Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Abra 135185  Kilong-olao E/S  BOLINEY Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Abra 502096  Danac Integrated School  BOLINEY Lone 1              -                             -                             160                            4                                

CAR  Abra 134985  Abang ES  BUCAY Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Abra 134989  Bucay Central School  BUCAY Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Abra 134990  Bucay North ES  BUCAY Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                



REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION   Individual Learner Table & Chair Set

CY 2026 BASIC EDUCATIONAL FACILITIES FUND Teacher's Table & Chair Set

PROVISION OF SCHOOL FURNITURE - 55% Allocation for Regular Suppliers

Region Division School ID School Name Municipality LD
 No. of 

Sites 

 Elem. 

Individual Learner 

Table & Chair Set 

 JHS 

Individual Learner 

Table & Chair Set 

 SHS

Individual Learner 

Table & Chair Set 

 Teacher's Table & 

Chair Set 

CAR  Abra 135001  Pagala East PS  BUCAY Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Abra 135008  Siwasiw ES  BUCAY Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Abra 135010  Tabiog ES  BUCAY Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Abra 305082  Cristina B. Gonzales MHS  BUCAY Lone 1              -                             135                            -                             3                                

CAR  Abra 135179  Daldalao ES  BUCLOC Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Abra 135188  Lingey Elementary School  BUCLOC Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Abra 135192  Pikek PS  DAGUIOMAN Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Abra 135017  Dolores CS  DOLORES Lone 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

CAR  Abra 135032  Isit Elementary School  LA PAZ Lone 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

CAR  Abra 135041  San Gregorio ES  LA PAZ Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Abra 135064  Lacub CS  LACUB Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Abra 318703  Alfredo D. Bersamina NHS  LACUB Lone 1              -                             90                              -                             2                                

CAR  Abra 135059  Dalaguisen Elementary School  LAGANGILANG Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Abra 135082  Tagodtod ES  LAGANGILANG Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Abra 305081  Cayapa NHS  LAGANGILANG Lone 1              -                             180                            -                             4                                

CAR  Abra 135208  Collago ES  LAGAYAN Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Abra 135212  Lagayan CS  LAGAYAN Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Abra 135136  Langiden CS  LANGIDEN Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                



REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION   Individual Learner Table & Chair Set

CY 2026 BASIC EDUCATIONAL FACILITIES FUND Teacher's Table & Chair Set

PROVISION OF SCHOOL FURNITURE - 55% Allocation for Regular Suppliers

Region Division School ID School Name Municipality LD
 No. of 
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 Elem. 
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Table & Chair Set 
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Individual Learner 

Table & Chair Set 
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Individual Learner 
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 Teacher's Table & 

Chair Set 

CAR  Abra 135137  Mabungtot ES  LANGIDEN Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Abra 135138  Malapaao ES  LANGIDEN Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Abra 135046  Licuan-Baay Central School  LICUAN-BAAY (LICUAN) Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Abra 135075  Nalbuan ES  LICUAN-BAAY (LICUAN) Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Abra 501115  LICUAN INTEGRATED SCHOOL  LICUAN-BAAY (LICUAN) Lone 1              -                             -                             160                            4                                

CAR  Abra 135105  Luzong ES  LUBA Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Abra 305089  Luzong NHS  LUBA Lone 1              -                             90                              -                             2                                

CAR  Abra 135051  Bayabas Elementary School  MALIBCONG Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Abra 305090  Mataragan NAS  MALIBCONG Lone 1              -                             90                              -                             2                                

CAR  Abra 218520  Casakgudan PS  MANABO Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Abra 135120  Dumayco Primary School  PEÑARRUBIA Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Abra 135121  Lusuac ES  PEÑARRUBIA Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Abra 135122  Malamsit Elementary School  PEÑARRUBIA Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Abra 135132  Arab ES  PIDIGAN Lone 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

CAR  Abra 135134  Casilagan ES  PIDIGAN Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Abra 135139  Nagdaingan ES  PIDIGAN Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Abra 135141  Pidigan CS  PIDIGAN Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Abra 135146  Suyo Pilot ES  PIDIGAN Lone 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                



REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION   Individual Learner Table & Chair Set

CY 2026 BASIC EDUCATIONAL FACILITIES FUND Teacher's Table & Chair Set

PROVISION OF SCHOOL FURNITURE - 55% Allocation for Regular Suppliers

Region Division School ID School Name Municipality LD
 No. of 
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 Elem. 
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Table & Chair Set 
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Individual Learner 
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Chair Set 

CAR  Abra 305074  Abas NHS  SALLAPADAN Lone 1              -                             90                              -                             2                                

CAR  Abra 135119  Dalimag ES  SAN ISIDRO Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Abra 135123  Manayday ES  SAN ISIDRO Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Abra 135128  San Isidro CS  SAN ISIDRO Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Abra 135147  Tangadan ES  SAN QUINTIN Lone 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

CAR  Abra 135148  Villa Mercedes ES  SAN QUINTIN Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Abra 218511  Pantoc ES  SAN QUINTIN Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Abra 305086  Gaddani NHS  TAYUM Lone 1              -                             765                            -                             17                              

CAR  Abra 135206  Cogon Elementary School  TINEG Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Abra 305104  Tineg National High School  TINEG Lone 1              -                             90                              -                             2                                

CAR  Abra 305084  Dilong National High School  TUBO Lone 1              -                             90                              -                             2                                

CAR  Abra 501104  Tuquib Integrated School  VILLAVICIOSA Lone 1              -                             -                             160                            4                                

CAR  Apayao 135245  Pedro Bunot CS  CALANASAN (BAYAG) Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Apayao 135253  Banban ES  CONNER Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Apayao 135258  Calafug ES  CONNER Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Apayao 135261  Daga ES  CONNER Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Apayao 135262  Guina-ang ES  CONNER Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Apayao 219006  Apaya ES  CONNER Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                



REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION   Individual Learner Table & Chair Set

CY 2026 BASIC EDUCATIONAL FACILITIES FUND Teacher's Table & Chair Set

PROVISION OF SCHOOL FURNITURE - 55% Allocation for Regular Suppliers
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CAR  Apayao 305111  Conner Central NHS Main  CONNER Lone 1              -                             405                            -                             9                                

CAR  Apayao 305112  Conner National HS  CONNER Lone 1              -                             315                            -                             7                                

CAR  Apayao 318812  Ili National High School  CONNER Lone 1              -                             135                            -                             3                                

CAR  Apayao 135283  Aninipan ES  FLORA Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Apayao 135286  Bagutong ES  FLORA Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Apayao 135290  Flora East CS  FLORA Lone 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

CAR  Apayao 305121  Mayor Ricardo de San Jose, Sr. Comp. HS  FLORA Lone 1              -                             90                              -                             2                                

CAR  Apayao 135299  Binuan ES  KABUGAO (Capital) Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Apayao 135302  Cabetayan ES  KABUGAO (Capital) Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Apayao 135305  Dibagat ES  KABUGAO (Capital) Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Apayao 135312  Laco ES  KABUGAO (Capital) Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Apayao 135314  Banan Elementary School  KABUGAO (Capital) Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Apayao 135328  Waga ES  KABUGAO (Capital) Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Apayao 135329  Bacsay ES  LUNA Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Apayao 135331  Cagandungan West ES  LUNA Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Apayao 135337  Marag ES  LUNA Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Apayao 135340  Salvacion ES  LUNA Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Apayao 135343  San Isidro ES  LUNA Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                
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CY 2026 BASIC EDUCATIONAL FACILITIES FUND Teacher's Table & Chair Set

PROVISION OF SCHOOL FURNITURE - 55% Allocation for Regular Suppliers
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CAR  Apayao 305116  Luna National High School  LUNA Lone 1              -                             90                              -                             2                                

CAR  Apayao 318809
 San Francisco National Agricultural and Trade 

HS 
 LUNA Lone 1              -                             90                              -                             2                                

CAR  Apayao 135350  Cabatacan ES  PUDTOL Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Apayao 219009  Lydia ES  PUDTOL Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Apayao 219013  San Jose ES  PUDTOL Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Apayao 319009  Tawit National High School  PUDTOL Lone 1              -                             135                            -                             3                                

CAR  Apayao 135368  Santa Marcela West Central ES  SANTA MARCELA Lone 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

CAR  Apayao 135369  San Mariano ES  SANTA MARCELA Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Apayao 219002  Nueva Elementary School  SANTA MARCELA Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Apayao 305124  Sipa-Imelda NHS  SANTA MARCELA Lone 1              -                             90                              -                             2                                

CAR  Baguio City 136381  Aguinaldo Elementary School  BAGUIO CITY Lone 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

CAR  Baguio City 136384  Dontogan Elementary School  BAGUIO CITY Lone 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

CAR  Baguio City 136385  Josefa Cariño Elementary School  BAGUIO CITY Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Baguio City 136388  Elpidio R. Quirino Elementary School  BAGUIO CITY Lone 1              270                            -                             -                             6                                

CAR  Baguio City 136389  San Carlos Heights Elementary School  BAGUIO CITY Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Baguio City 136390  San Luis Elementary School  BAGUIO CITY Lone 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

CAR  Baguio City 136396  Pinget Elementary School  BAGUIO CITY Lone 1              270                            -                             -                             6                                

CAR  Baguio City 136402  Gibraltar Elementary School  BAGUIO CITY Lone 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                
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CAR  Baguio City 136405  Bakakeng Elementary School  BAGUIO CITY Lone 1              270                            -                             -                             6                                

CAR  Baguio City 136406  Camp 7 Elementary School  BAGUIO CITY Lone 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

CAR  Baguio City 136407  Crystal Cave Elementary School  BAGUIO CITY Lone 1              405                            -                             -                             9                                

CAR  Baguio City 136410  Happy Hollow Elementary School  BAGUIO CITY Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Baguio City 136412  Lindawan Elementary School  BAGUIO CITY Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Baguio City 136415  Manuel A. Roxas Elementary School  BAGUIO CITY Lone 1              270                            -                             -                             6                                

CAR  Baguio City 136417  SPED Center (FL)  BAGUIO CITY Lone 1              315                            -                             -                             7                                

CAR  Baguio City 221501  Kias Elementary School  BAGUIO CITY Lone 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

CAR  Baguio City 221503  Springhills Elementary School  BAGUIO CITY Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Baguio City 221504  Brookspoint Elementary School  BAGUIO CITY Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Baguio City 221505  Irisan Elementary School  BAGUIO CITY Lone 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

CAR  Baguio City 221506  Fairview Elementary School  BAGUIO CITY Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Baguio City 305270  Dona Aurora National High School  BAGUIO CITY Lone 1              -                             90                              -                             2                                

CAR  Baguio City 305272  Fort del Pilar National High School  BAGUIO CITY Lone 1              -                             135                            -                             3                                

CAR  Baguio City 305282  Guisad Valley National High School  BAGUIO CITY Lone 1              -                             135                            -                             3                                

CAR  Baguio City 305283  Magsaysay National High School  BAGUIO CITY Lone 1              -                             135                            -                             3                                

CAR  Baguio City 305286  Pinget National High School  BAGUIO CITY Lone 1              -                             135                            -                             3                                

CAR  Benguet 135381  Balansi Arenos ES (formerly Caliking ES)  ATOK Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                
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CAR  Benguet 135398  Rufino Alawas ES (Tulodan ES)  ATOK Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Benguet 135399  Labinio-Mariano ES  BAKUN Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Benguet 135412  Tap-ayao-Abiyang ES  BAKUN Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Benguet 135436  Bulo ES  BOKOD Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Benguet 135440  Ekip ES  BOKOD Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Benguet 135459  Alapang ES  BUGUIAS Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Benguet 135460  Amgaleyguey Elementary School  BUGUIAS Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Benguet 135466  Bangao Moreno ES  BUGUIAS Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Benguet 135467  Bangsalan-Daganos PS  BUGUIAS Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Benguet 135470  Bekes ES  BUGUIAS Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Benguet 135472  Bot-oan ES  BUGUIAS Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Benguet 135474  Buyacaoan Elementary School  BUGUIAS Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Benguet 135476  Calamagan PS  BUGUIAS Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Benguet 135480  Guioeng ES  BUGUIAS Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Benguet 135482
 Cayat-Laduan Elementary School (formerly 

Ladoan PS) 
 BUGUIAS Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Benguet 135485  Loo ES  BUGUIAS Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Benguet 135491  Pan-ayaoan ES  BUGUIAS Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Benguet 135493  Pugo James Mocate ES  BUGUIAS Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                
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CAR  Benguet 135495  Sagandoy ES  BUGUIAS Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Benguet 135498  Tin-apan PS  BUGUIAS Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Benguet 305136  Buguias National High School  BUGUIAS Lone 1              -                             90                              -                             2                                

CAR  Benguet 305137  Catlubong National High School  BUGUIAS Lone 1              -                             135                            -                             3                                

CAR  Benguet 305138  Loo National High School  BUGUIAS Lone 1              -                             540                            -                             12                              

CAR  Benguet 318912
 Sinipsip National High School-Natubleng 

Extension 
 BUGUIAS Lone 1              -                             135                            -                             3                                

CAR  Benguet 501753  Amlimay Integrated School  BUGUIAS Lone 1              -                             -                             160                            4                                

CAR  Benguet 501759  Bad-ayan Integrated School  BUGUIAS Lone 1              -                             -                             160                            4                                

CAR  Benguet 502177  Lengaoan-Waking Integrated School  BUGUIAS Lone 1              -                             -                             160                            4                                

CAR  Benguet 135500
 Maximino Fianza Lopez ES (formerly Anteg-in 

ES) 
 ITOGON Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Benguet 135508  Loacan ES  ITOGON Lone 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

CAR  Benguet 135514  Ucab ES  ITOGON Lone 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

CAR  Benguet 135523  Goldfield Elementary School  ITOGON Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Benguet 219531  Alejandro L. Altiga Sr. ES (formerly Simpa PS)  ITOGON Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Benguet 305126  Ampucao National High School  ITOGON Lone 1              -                             315                            -                             7                                

CAR  Benguet 305127  Loacan National High School  ITOGON Lone 1              -                             135                            -                             3                                

CAR  Benguet 502175  Manganese Integrated School  ITOGON Lone 1              -                             -                             160                            4                                

CAR  Benguet 502176  Gumatdang Integrated School  ITOGON Lone 1              -                             -                             160                            4                                
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CAR  Benguet 135548  Bashoy ES  KABAYAN Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Benguet 135550  Chapides ES  KABAYAN Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Benguet 135552  Eddet ES  KABAYAN Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Benguet 135553  Kabayan Bo. ES  KABAYAN Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Benguet 135558  Tinaleb ES  KABAYAN Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Benguet 219510  Mt. Pulag Elementary School  KABAYAN Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Benguet 219524  Lebeng PS  KABAYAN Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Benguet 305148  Kapangan National High School  KAPANGAN Lone 1              -                             90                              -                             2                                

CAR  Benguet 135593  Bekes Elementary School  KIBUNGAN Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Benguet 135596  Tabbac Bo. School  KIBUNGAN Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Benguet 135599  Legleg Bo. Sch.  KIBUNGAN Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Benguet 135601  Gasal Barrio School  KIBUNGAN Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Benguet 135602  Enrique Jose ES  KIBUNGAN Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Benguet 135606  Palina ES  KIBUNGAN Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Benguet 135608  Saddle ES  KIBUNGAN Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Benguet 219532  Sapdaan Primary School  KIBUNGAN Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Benguet 135645  Bulalacao ES  MANKAYAN Lone 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

 CAR  Total 179         15,390                      5,130                        1,280                        488                            
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CARAGA  Agusan del Norte 131513  Sacol ES  BUENAVISTA Lone 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

CARAGA  Agusan del Norte 131570  Tanutao ES  BUENAVISTA Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CARAGA  Agusan del Norte 306095  Sacol National High School  BUENAVISTA Lone 1              -                             90                              -                             2                                

CARAGA  Agusan del Norte 500047  Buenavista SPED Elementary School  BUENAVISTA Lone 1              -                             -                             80                              2                                

CARAGA  Agusan del Norte 500049  Manapa CES  BUENAVISTA Lone 1              -                             -                             80                              2                                

CARAGA  Agusan del Norte 131431  Colorado ES  JABONGA Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CARAGA  Agusan del Norte 131432  Cuyago ES  JABONGA Lone 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

CARAGA  Agusan del Norte 304685  Jabonga National High School  JABONGA Lone 1              -                             90                              -                             2                                

CARAGA  Agusan del Norte 131451  Mahayahay ES  KITCHARAO Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CARAGA  Agusan del Norte 131470  Lingayao ES  LAS NIEVES Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CARAGA  Agusan del Norte 304691  Magallanes National High School  MAGALLANES Lone 1              -                             810                            -                             18                              

CARAGA  Agusan del Norte 317302  Nasipit NHS  NASIPIT Lone 1              -                             405                            -                             9                                

CARAGA  Agusan del Norte 131531  Humilog ES  REMEDIOS T. ROMUALDEZ Lone 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

CARAGA  Agusan del Norte 131583  Cabayawa ES  TUBAY Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CARAGA  Agusan del Norte 131589  Sta. Ana ES  TUBAY Lone 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

CARAGA  Agusan del Norte 131593  Tubay Central Elementary School  TUBAY Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CARAGA  Agusan del Sur 131672  Dakutan Central Elementary School  ESPERANZA 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CARAGA  Agusan del Sur 131673  ESPERANZA CENTRAL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL  ESPERANZA 1st 1              765                            -                             -                             17                              
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CARAGA  Agusan del Sur 131686  Remedios ES  ESPERANZA 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CARAGA  Agusan del Sur 131708  Odiong Elementary School  ESPERANZA 1st 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

CARAGA  Agusan del Sur 131712  Segunda ES  ESPERANZA 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CARAGA  Agusan del Sur 131713  Tahina Elementary School  ESPERANZA 1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

CARAGA  Agusan del Sur 317414  Hawilian National High School  ESPERANZA 1st 1              -                             90                              -                             2                                

CARAGA  Agusan del Sur 317440  Catmonon National High School  ESPERANZA 1st 1              -                             90                              -                             2                                

CARAGA  Agusan del Sur 501285  Maasin Integrated School  ESPERANZA 1st 1              -                             -                             80                              2                                

CARAGA  Agusan del Sur 501291  Bentahon Integrated School  ESPERANZA 1st 1              -                             -                             120                            3                                

CARAGA  Agusan del Sur 501294  Anolingan Integrated School  ESPERANZA 1st 1              -                             -                             200                            5                                

CARAGA  Agusan del Sur 131772  Aurora Elementary School  PROSPERIDAD (Capital) 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CARAGA  Agusan del Sur 131781  New Visayas ES  PROSPERIDAD (Capital) 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CARAGA  Agusan del Sur 131786  SAN RAFAEL ES  PROSPERIDAD (Capital) 1st 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

CARAGA  Agusan del Sur 131791  Azpetia Elementary  School  PROSPERIDAD (Capital) 1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

CARAGA  Agusan del Sur 131796  La Purisima Elementary School  PROSPERIDAD (Capital) 1st 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

CARAGA  Agusan del Sur 131798  Los Arcos ES  PROSPERIDAD (Capital) 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CARAGA  Agusan del Sur 131799  Mabuhay ES  PROSPERIDAD (Capital) 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CARAGA  Agusan del Sur 131800  Magsaysay ES  PROSPERIDAD (Capital) 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CARAGA  Agusan del Sur 131805  Salimbogaon ES  PROSPERIDAD (Capital) 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                
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CARAGA  Agusan del Sur 131807  San Lorenzo ES  PROSPERIDAD (Capital) 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CARAGA  Agusan del Sur 131810  Sta. Maria Elementary School  PROSPERIDAD (Capital) 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CARAGA  Agusan del Sur 131953  Laminga Central Elementary School  SAN LUIS 1st 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

CARAGA  Agusan del Sur 131961  San Jose ES  SAN LUIS 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CARAGA  Agusan del Sur 131966  Sta. Ines Elementary School  SAN LUIS 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CARAGA  Agusan del Sur 304736  San Luis NHS  SAN LUIS 1st 1              -                             135                            -                             3                                

CARAGA  Agusan del Sur 304739  Laminga NHS  SAN LUIS 1st 1              -                             135                            -                             3                                

CARAGA  Agusan del Sur 501286  San Pedro Integrated School  SAN LUIS 1st 1              -                             -                             320                            8                                

CARAGA  Agusan del Sur 501728  Mahayahay Integrated School  SAN LUIS 1st 1              -                             -                             240                            6                                

CARAGA  Agusan del Sur 131864  Banag-banag Elementary School  SIBAGAT 1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

CARAGA  Agusan del Sur 131884  San Roque ES  SIBAGAT 1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

CARAGA  Agusan del Sur 131890  Tabontabon Elementary School  SIBAGAT 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CARAGA  Agusan del Sur 212060  San Roque Elementary School  TALACOGON 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CARAGA  Agusan del Sur 317416  Causwagan National High School  TALACOGON 1st 1              -                             90                              -                             2                                

CARAGA  Agusan del Sur 317422  Corpuz National High School  TALACOGON 1st 1              -                             90                              -                             2                                

CARAGA  Agusan del Sur 131651  Consuelo Elementary School  BUNAWAN 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

CARAGA  Agusan del Sur 131659  Nueva Era ES  BUNAWAN 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CARAGA  Agusan del Sur 131665  West Bunawan Central Elementary School  BUNAWAN 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                
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CARAGA  Agusan del Sur 212013  Singanan Elementary School  BUNAWAN 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CARAGA  Agusan del Sur 131765  Pinamoyanan elementary School  LA PAZ 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CARAGA  Agusan del Sur 131769  Taga-Ilog Elementary School  LA PAZ 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CARAGA  Agusan del Sur 131722  Ilang-Ilang ES  LORETO 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CARAGA  Agusan del Sur 131725  Kasapa ES  LORETO 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CARAGA  Agusan del Sur 131731  Mabuhay ES  LORETO 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CARAGA  Agusan del Sur 131732  Magaud ES  LORETO 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CARAGA  Agusan del Sur 131738  Paciencia ES  LORETO 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CARAGA  Agusan del Sur 131741  San Mariano ES  LORETO 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

CARAGA  Agusan del Sur 131746  Violanta Elementary School  LORETO 2nd 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

CARAGA  Agusan del Sur 136985  Kapda IP School  LORETO 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CARAGA  Agusan del Sur 317421  Johnson Nhs  LORETO 2nd 1              -                             135                            -                             3                                

CARAGA  Agusan del Sur 317431  Magaud National High School  LORETO 2nd 1              -                             135                            -                             3                                

CARAGA  Agusan del Sur 131813  Blocking Elementary School  ROSARIO 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CARAGA  Agusan del Sur 131820  Gomburza ES  ROSARIO 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CARAGA  Agusan del Sur 131824  Masabong PS  ROSARIO 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CARAGA  Agusan del Sur 304745  Bayugan III National High School  ROSARIO 2nd 1              -                             90                              -                             2                                

CARAGA  Agusan del Sur 131835  Borbon Elementary School  SAN FRANCISCO 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                
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CARAGA  Agusan del Sur 131838  Karaos ES  SAN FRANCISCO 2nd 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

CARAGA  Agusan del Sur 131841  Pisaan ES  SAN FRANCISCO 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CARAGA  Agusan del Sur 131845  Sta. Ana Elementary School  SAN FRANCISCO 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CARAGA  Agusan del Sur 131852  Ebro ES  SAN FRANCISCO 2nd 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

CARAGA  Agusan del Sur 131853  Lapinigan CES  SAN FRANCISCO 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CARAGA  Agusan del Sur 131859
 San Francisco West Central Elementary 

School 
 SAN FRANCISCO 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

CARAGA  Agusan del Sur 304717  Lapinigan National High School  SAN FRANCISCO 2nd 1              -                             675                            -                             15                              

CARAGA  Agusan del Sur 501288  Caimpugan Integrated School  SAN FRANCISCO 2nd 1              -                             -                             80                              2                                

CARAGA  Agusan del Sur 131924  Aurora Elementary School  SANTA JOSEFA 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

CARAGA  Agusan del Sur 131996  Basa Elementary School  TRENTO 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

CARAGA  Agusan del Sur 132004  Maica ES  TRENTO 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

CARAGA  Agusan del Sur 132008  Pulanglupa ES  TRENTO 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

CARAGA  Agusan del Sur 132009  Quimayong ES  TRENTO 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CARAGA  Agusan del Sur 132010  Salvacion ES  TRENTO 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

CARAGA  Agusan del Sur 132016  San Roque ES  TRENTO 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CARAGA  Agusan del Sur 132019
 Trento West Central Elementary  SPED 

Center 
 TRENTO 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

CARAGA  Agusan del Sur 317437  Salvacion Nhs  TRENTO 2nd 1              -                             90                              -                             2                                

CARAGA  Agusan del Sur 317438  SAN ROQUE NATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL  TRENTO 2nd 1              -                             135                            -                             3                                
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CARAGA  Agusan del Sur 131899  Binongan Elementary School  VERUELA 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CARAGA  Agusan del Sur 131901  Candiis Elementary School  VERUELA 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

CARAGA  Agusan del Sur 131910  Logum ES  VERUELA 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

CARAGA  Agusan del Sur 131921  Sta. Emelia Elementary School  VERUELA 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CARAGA  Agusan del Sur 304733  Sampaguita National High Schools  VERUELA 2nd 1              -                             135                            -                             3                                

CARAGA  Agusan del Sur 304754  Veruela National High School  VERUELA 2nd 1              -                             720                            -                             16                              

CARAGA  Agusan del Sur 317445  Nueva Era High School  VERUELA 2nd 1              -                             135                            -                             3                                

CARAGA  Bayugan City 131597  FILI ELEMENTARY SCHOOL  CITY OF BAYUGAN 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CARAGA  Bayugan City 131604  Mt Carmel ES  CITY OF BAYUGAN 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CARAGA  Bayugan City 131616  Bayugan Central Elem. School SPED Center  CITY OF BAYUGAN 1st 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

CARAGA  Bayugan City 131618  Cagbas Elementary School  CITY OF BAYUGAN 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CARAGA  Bayugan City 131623  Saguma ES  CITY OF BAYUGAN 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CARAGA  Bayugan City 304725  Mt. Carmel NHS  CITY OF BAYUGAN 1st 1              -                             90                              -                             2                                

CARAGA  Bayugan City 305766  Victoriana Peling Tagbe National High School  CITY OF BAYUGAN 1st 1              -                             180                            -                             4                                

CARAGA  Bislig City 132839  Espiritu Elementary School  CITY OF BISLIG 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CARAGA  Butuan City 132026  Ong Yiu CES  BUTUAN CITY (Capital) 1st 1              720                            -                             -                             16                              

CARAGA  Butuan City 132040  Taligaman ES  BUTUAN CITY (Capital) 1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

CARAGA  Butuan City 132042  Banza ES  BUTUAN CITY (Capital) 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                
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CARAGA  Butuan City 132044  Bobon ES  BUTUAN CITY (Capital) 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CARAGA  Butuan City 132051  Sto Nino ES.  BUTUAN CITY (Capital) 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CARAGA  Butuan City 132055  Babag Elementary School  BUTUAN CITY (Capital) 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CARAGA  Butuan City 132058  Lumbocan ES  BUTUAN CITY (Capital) 1st 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

CARAGA  Butuan City 132086  Calaitan ES  BUTUAN CITY (Capital) 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CARAGA  Butuan City 132089  Dulag ES  BUTUAN CITY (Capital) 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CARAGA  Butuan City 132101  Sta Cruz Elementary School  BUTUAN CITY (Capital) 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CARAGA  Butuan City 132106  Mandacpan ES  BUTUAN CITY (Capital) 1st 1              720                            -                             -                             16                              

CARAGA  Butuan City 132116  Kinamlutan ES  BUTUAN CITY (Capital) 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CARAGA  Butuan City 304760  Bilay National High School  BUTUAN CITY (Capital) 1st 1              -                             135                            -                             3                                

CARAGA  Butuan City 304762  Butuan City School of Arts and Trades  BUTUAN CITY (Capital) 1st 1              -                             810                            -                             18                              

CARAGA  Butuan City 304767  Maguinda National High School  BUTUAN CITY (Capital) 1st 1              -                             90                              -                             2                                

CARAGA  Butuan City 304770  Sumile National High School  BUTUAN CITY (Capital) 1st 1              -                             90                              -                             2                                

CARAGA  Butuan City 305839  Basag National High School  BUTUAN CITY (Capital) 1st 1              -                             135                            -                             3                                

CARAGA  Butuan City 501519  Ambago Integrated School  BUTUAN CITY (Capital) 1st 1              -                             -                             360                            9                                

CARAGA  Butuan City 501521  West Integrated School  BUTUAN CITY (Capital) 1st 1              -                             -                             440                            11                              

CARAGA  Butuan City 501550  Tagkiling Tribal Integrated School  BUTUAN CITY (Capital) 1st 1              -                             -                             80                              2                                

CARAGA  Butuan City 501551  Mahay Integrated School  BUTUAN CITY (Capital) 1st 1              -                             -                             680                            17                              
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CARAGA  Butuan City 501570  Doongan Integrated  School  BUTUAN CITY (Capital) 1st 1              -                             -                             760                            19                              

CARAGA  Butuan City 501572  Bancasi Integrated School  BUTUAN CITY (Capital) 1st 1              -                             -                             200                            5                                

 CARAGA  Total 128         11,835                      5,805                        3,720                        485                            
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NCR  Caloocan City 136628  East Bagong Barrio ES  KALOOKAN CITY 1st 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

NCR  Caloocan City 136629  Morning Breeze Elementary School  KALOOKAN CITY 1st 1              945                            -                             -                             21                              

NCR  Caloocan City 305373  Sampaguita HS  KALOOKAN CITY 1st 1              -                             630                            -                             14                              

NCR  Caloocan City 136610  Lerma Elementary School  KALOOKAN CITY 2nd 1              585                            -                             -                             13                              

NCR  Caloocan City 136622  Eulogio Rodriguez Elementary School  KALOOKAN CITY 2nd 1              540                            -                             -                             12                              

NCR  Caloocan City 305390  Maria Clara HS  KALOOKAN CITY 2nd 1              -                             765                            -                             17                              

NCR  City of San Juan 305423  San Juan National High School  CITY OF SAN JUAN Lone 1              -                             1,035                         -                             23                              

NCR  Las Piñas City 136777  Las Piñas Elementary School Central  CITY OF LAS PIÑAS Lone 1              900                            -                             -                             20                              

NCR  Las Piñas City 136778  Manuyo Elementary School  CITY OF LAS PIÑAS Lone 1              765                            -                             -                             17                              

NCR  Las Piñas City 136779  Pulanlupa Elementary School  CITY OF LAS PIÑAS Lone 1              900                            -                             -                             20                              

NCR  Las Piñas City 136786
 Moonwalk Elementary School - Mikesell 

Annex 
 CITY OF LAS PIÑAS Lone 1              540                            -                             -                             12                              

NCR  Malabon City 136833  Santulan ES  CITY OF MALABON Lone 1              540                            -                             -                             12                              

NCR  Malabon City 136839  Tonsuya Elementary School  CITY OF MALABON Lone 1              405                            -                             -                             9                                

NCR  Malabon City 305449  Potrero NHS  CITY OF MALABON Lone 1              -                             630                            -                             14                              

NCR  Malabon City 305451  Tugatog NHS  CITY OF MALABON Lone 1              -                             180                            -                             4                                

NCR  Mandaluyong City 136660  Mandaluyong Elementary School  CITY OF MANDALUYONG Lone 1              765                            -                             -                             17                              

NCR  Mandaluyong City 136669  Nueve de Febrero Elementary School  CITY OF MANDALUYONG Lone 1              900                            -                             -                             20                              

NCR  Mandaluyong City 305393  Mandaluyong High School  CITY OF MANDALUYONG Lone 1              -                             855                            -                             19                              
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NCR  Mandaluyong City 500334  Jose Fabella Memorial School  CITY OF MANDALUYONG Lone 1              -                             -                             240                            6                                

NCR  Manila 136434  Gen. Vicente Lim Elementary School  TONDO 1st 1              945                            -                             -                             21                              

NCR  Manila 136423  Mariano Ponce Elementary School  TONDO 2nd 1              1,080                         -                             -                             24                              

NCR  Manila 136456  P. Guevara Elementary School  SAN NICOLAS 3rd 1              945                            -                             -                             21                              

NCR  Manila 136460  G. Lopez Jaena Elementary School  SAMPALOC 4th 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

NCR  Manila 136461  Legarda Elementary School  SAMPALOC 4th 1              765                            -                             -                             17                              

NCR  Manila 305312  Manila Science High School  ERMITA 5th 1              -                             810                            -                             18                              

NCR  Manila 136487  M. Roxas de Ayala Elementary School  SANTA ANA 5th 1              675                            -                             -                             15                              

NCR  Manila 305313  I. Villamor High School  SANTA ANA 6th 1              -                             135                            -                             3                                

NCR  Marikina City 136672  Industrial Valley ES  CITY OF MARIKINA 1st 1              360                            -                             -                             8                                

NCR  Marikina City 305405  Sta. Elena HS  CITY OF MARIKINA 1st 1              -                             900                            -                             20                              

NCR  Marikina City 319906  Sto. Nino National High School  CITY OF MARIKINA 1st 1              -                             945                            -                             21                              

NCR  Marikina City 136677  Nangka ES  CITY OF MARIKINA 2nd 1              900                            -                             -                             20                              

NCR  Marikina City 305398  Marikina HS  CITY OF MARIKINA 2nd 1              -                             1,035                         -                             23                              

NCR  Marikina City 319902  Fortune High School  CITY OF MARIKINA 2nd 1              -                             765                            -                             17                              

NCR  Muntinlupa City 136906  Tunasan ES  CITY OF MUNTINLUPA Lone 1              1,035                         -                             -                             23                              

NCR  Muntinlupa City 136914  Sucat ES - Main  CITY OF MUNTINLUPA Lone 1              720                            -                             -                             16                              

NCR  Navotas 136856  Bagumbayan Elementary School  CITY OF NAVOTAS Lone 1              720                            -                             -                             16                              
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NCR  Navotas 136857  Bangkulasi Elementary School  CITY OF NAVOTAS Lone 1              405                            -                             -                             9                                

NCR  Navotas 136858  Dagat-Dagatan Elementary School  CITY OF NAVOTAS Lone 1              900                            -                             -                             20                              

NCR  Navotas 136862  North Bay Boulevard Elementary School  CITY OF NAVOTAS Lone 1              585                            -                             -                             13                              

NCR  Paranaque City 136756  Paranaque Elementary School Central  CITY OF PARAÑAQUE 1st 1              945                            -                             -                             21                              

NCR  Quezon City 136573  Pinyahan ES  QUEZON CITY 4th 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

 NCR  Total 41           19,395                      8,685                        240                            630                            
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NIR  Bacolod City 117448  Abkasa Elementary School  BACOLOD CITY (Capital) Lone 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

NIR  Bacolod City 117449  Andres Bonifacio Elementary  School-1  BACOLOD CITY (Capital) Lone 1              360                            -                             -                             8                                

NIR  Bacolod City 117450  Andres Bonifacio Elementary School II  BACOLOD CITY (Capital) Lone 1              630                            -                             -                             14                              

NIR  Bacolod City 117453  Banago Elementary School  II  BACOLOD CITY (Capital) Lone 1              495                            -                             -                             11                              

NIR  Bacolod City 117463  Apolinario Mabini Elementary School  BACOLOD CITY (Capital) Lone 1              540                            -                             -                             12                              

NIR  Bacolod City 117469  Felisa Elementary School  BACOLOD CITY (Capital) Lone 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

NIR  Bacolod City 117470  Graciano Lopez Jaena Elementary School  BACOLOD CITY (Capital) Lone 1              450                            -                             -                             10                              

NIR  Bacolod City 117474  Vista Alegre ES  BACOLOD CITY (Capital) Lone 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

NIR  Bacolod City 117475  Don Crispino V. Ramos Elementary School  BACOLOD CITY (Capital) Lone 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

NIR  Bacolod City 117477  Don L. Puentevella ES  BACOLOD CITY (Capital) Lone 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

NIR  Bago City 117496  I. Makilan ES  BAGO CITY 4th 1              495                            -                             -                             11                              

NIR  Bago City 117498  J.L. Araneta Elementary School  BAGO CITY 4th 1              450                            -                             -                             10                              

NIR  Bago City 117502  V. Cauntoy ES  BAGO CITY 4th 1              405                            -                             -                             9                                

NIR  Bago City 117509  Lag-asan ES  BAGO CITY 4th 1              360                            -                             -                             8                                

NIR  Bago City 117510  M.L. Araneta ES  BAGO CITY 4th 1              360                            -                             -                             8                                

NIR  Bago City 117514  Bagroy ES  BAGO CITY 4th 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

NIR  Bago City 117521  J. Montilla ES  BAGO CITY 4th 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

NIR  Bago City 305696  Ramon Torres Bacong National High School  BAGO CITY 4th 1              -                             135                            -                             3                                
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NIR  Bais City 120087
 Dr. Ernesto M. Yared Sr. Memorial 

Elementary  School 
 BAIS CITY 2nd 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

NIR  Bais City 323002  Javier Laxina I Memorial HS  BAIS CITY 2nd 1              -                             180                            -                             4                                

NIR  Bayawan City 303220  Maglinao National High School  BASAY 3rd 1              -                             135                            -                             3                                

NIR  Bayawan City 120143  Banga CES  CITY OF BAYAWAN (TULONG) 3rd 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

NIR  Bayawan City 120145  Buli-Buli Elementary School  CITY OF BAYAWAN (TULONG) 3rd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

NIR  Bayawan City 120162  Nangka Elementary School  CITY OF BAYAWAN (TULONG) 3rd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

NIR  Bayawan City 120163  San Miguel Elementary School  CITY OF BAYAWAN (TULONG) 3rd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

NIR  Bayawan City 120165  Tayawan Elementary School  CITY OF BAYAWAN (TULONG) 3rd 1              315                            -                             -                             7                                

NIR  Bayawan City 120168  Villasol Elementary School  CITY OF BAYAWAN (TULONG) 3rd 1              495                            -                             -                             11                              

NIR  Bayawan City 303237  Kalumboyan National High School  CITY OF BAYAWAN (TULONG) 3rd 1              -                             360                            -                             8                                

NIR  Cadiz City 117536  Pedro E. Ramos Sr. ES  CADIZ CITY 2nd 1              360                            -                             -                             8                                

NIR  Cadiz City 117540  SPED Training Center  CADIZ CITY 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

NIR  Cadiz City 117542  Villacin ES  CADIZ CITY 2nd 1              270                            -                             -                             6                                

NIR  Cadiz City 117554  Manuel J. Escalante ES  CADIZ CITY 2nd 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

NIR  Cadiz City 117558  Yee-On ES  CADIZ CITY 2nd 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

NIR  Cadiz City 117560  Balandra ES  CADIZ CITY 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

NIR  Cadiz City 117563  Don Luis Consing ES  CADIZ CITY 2nd 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

NIR  Cadiz City 117567  Progreso ES  CADIZ CITY 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                
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NIR  Cadiz City 117570  Burgos ES  CADIZ CITY 2nd 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

NIR  Cadiz City 117575  Hon. P. R. Villena MES  CADIZ CITY 2nd 1              405                            -                             -                             9                                

NIR  Cadiz City 117579  Tagbanon Elementary School  CADIZ CITY 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

NIR  Cadiz City 302735  Villacin National High School  CADIZ CITY 2nd 1              -                             585                            -                             13                              

NIR  Canlaon City 120199  Binalbagan Elementary School  CANLAON CITY 1st 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

NIR  Canlaon City 120208  Malaiba Elementary School  CANLAON CITY 1st 1              315                            -                             -                             7                                

NIR  Canlaon City 120216  Tabalogo ES  CANLAON CITY 1st 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

NIR  Dumaguete City 119933  Balugo Elementary School  DUMAGUETE CITY (Capital) 2nd 1              360                            -                             -                             8                                

NIR  Dumaguete City 119936  Candau-ay ES  DUMAGUETE CITY (Capital) 2nd 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

NIR  Dumaguete City 119940  West City Exceptional Child Learning Center  DUMAGUETE CITY (Capital) 2nd 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

NIR  Dumaguete City 119943  Cadawinonan Elementary School  DUMAGUETE CITY (Capital) 2nd 1              450                            -                             -                             10                              

NIR  Dumaguete City 119945  Cantil-e ES  DUMAGUETE CITY (Capital) 2nd 1              270                            -                             -                             6                                

NIR  Dumaguete City 119947  Hermenegilda F. Gloria MES  DUMAGUETE CITY (Capital) 2nd 1              315                            -                             -                             7                                

NIR  Dumaguete City 119948  Junob Elementary School  DUMAGUETE CITY (Capital) 2nd 1              360                            -                             -                             8                                

NIR  Dumaguete City 119949  South City Elementary School  DUMAGUETE CITY (Capital) 2nd 1              315                            -                             -                             7                                

NIR  Dumaguete City 303166  Camanjac National High School  DUMAGUETE CITY (Capital) 2nd 1              -                             585                            -                             13                              

NIR  Dumaguete City 303167  Junob National High School  DUMAGUETE CITY (Capital) 2nd 1              -                             495                            -                             11                              

NIR  Dumaguete City 303168  Dumaguete City National High School  DUMAGUETE CITY (Capital) 2nd 1              -                             630                            -                             14                              
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NIR  Dumaguete City 312601  PIAPI HIGH SCHOOL  DUMAGUETE CITY (Capital) 2nd 1              -                             135                            -                             3                                

NIR  Escalante City 117042  Don Esteban dela Rama Elementary School  CITY OF ESCALANTE 1st 1              315                            -                             -                             7                                

NIR  Escalante City 117057  Japitan Elementary School  CITY OF ESCALANTE 1st 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

NIR  Escalante City 117059  Libertad Elementary School  CITY OF ESCALANTE 1st 1              315                            -                             -                             7                                

NIR  Escalante City 325604  Magsaysay National High School  CITY OF ESCALANTE 1st 1              -                             135                            -                             3                                

NIR  Escalante City 325605  Libertad National High School  CITY OF ESCALANTE 1st 1              -                             180                            -                             4                                

NIR  Guihulngan City 120234  Basak ES  CITY OF GUIHULNGAN 1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

NIR  Guihulngan City 120238  Bulado ES  CITY OF GUIHULNGAN 1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

NIR  Guihulngan City 120245  Hilaitan ES  CITY OF GUIHULNGAN 1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

NIR  Guihulngan City 120258  Trinidad ES  CITY OF GUIHULNGAN 1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

NIR  Guihulngan City 120276  Malusay ES  CITY OF GUIHULNGAN 1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

 NIR  Total 65           14,355                      3,555                        -                             398                            
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Region I  Batac City 100083  Parangopong ES  CITY OF BATAC 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region I  Batac City 100084  Payao Elementary School  CITY OF BATAC 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region I  Batac City 320803  City of Batac National high school Payao  CITY OF BATAC 2nd 1              -                             90                              -                             2                                

Region I  Candon City 100446  Paypayad Elementary School  CITY OF CANDON 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region I  Candon City 100452  Ubbog Elementary School  CITY OF CANDON 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region I  Candon City 235501  Candon South Central School SPED Center  CITY OF CANDON 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region I  Candon City 322601  Candon City Information Technology NHS  CITY OF CANDON 2nd 1              -                             90                              -                             2                                

Region I  Ilocos Norte 100196  Caruan ES  PASUQUIN 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region I  Ilocos Norte 100206  Nagsanga ES  PASUQUIN 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region I  Ilocos Norte 100209  Puyupuyan ES  PASUQUIN 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region I  Ilocos Norte 100210  San Juan ES  PASUQUIN 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region I  Ilocos Norte 500592  Pandan Integrated School  SARRAT 1st 1              -                             -                             80                              2                                

Region I  Ilocos Norte 100307  Abkir Elementary School  VINTAR 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region I  Ilocos Norte 500591  Florentino Camaquin Integrated School  VINTAR 1st 1              -                             -                             80                              2                                

Region I  Ilocos Norte 100034  Morong ES  BADOC 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region I  Ilocos Norte 100036  Pagsanahan Elementary School  BADOC 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region I  Ilocos Norte 100042  Virgen Milagrosa Elementary School  BADOC 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region I  Ilocos Norte 100070  Nagpatayan ES  BANNA (ESPIRITU) 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                
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Region I  Ilocos Norte 100073  Tabtabagan Elementary School  BANNA (ESPIRITU) 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region I  Ilocos Norte 100125  San Marcelino ES  DINGRAS 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region I  Ilocos Norte 100126  Sulquiano ES  DINGRAS 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region I  Ilocos Norte 150017  Elizabeth ES  DINGRAS 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region I  Ilocos Norte 100155  Pacifico ES  MARCOS 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region I  Ilocos Norte 100158  Tabucbuc Elementary School  MARCOS 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region I  Ilocos Norte 100140  Barangobong E/S  NUEVA ERA 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region I  Ilocos Norte 100240  Darat ES  PINILI 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region I  Ilocos Norte 100241  Don Mariano Marcos Mem. Sch.  PINILI 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region I  Ilocos Norte 100274  Bagbag ES  SOLSONA 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region I  Ilocos Sur 100423  Sisim Elementary School  CABUGAO 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region I  Ilocos Sur 320908  SISIM NATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL  CABUGAO 1st 1              -                             90                              -                             2                                

Region I  Ilocos Sur 100453  Anonang-Naguilian Community School  CAOAYAN 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region I  Ilocos Sur 100603  Nagsuputan Elementary School  SAN JUAN (LAPOG) 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region I  Ilocos Sur 100732  Nagtupacan Elementary School  SANTO DOMINGO 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region I  Ilocos Sur 100739  Sived ES  SANTO DOMINGO 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region I  Ilocos Sur 100649  Masadag Elementary School  SINAIT 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region I  Ilocos Sur 100347  Banlo Elementary School  BANAYOYO 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                
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Region I  Ilocos Sur 100396  Patac Elementary School  BURGOS 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region I  Ilocos Sur 100529  Sarmingan Elementary School  NARVACAN 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region I  Ilocos Sur 300070  Quirino NHS  QUIRINO (ANGKAKI) 2nd 1              -                             90                              -                             2                                

Region I  Ilocos Sur 501744  Patungcaleo Integrated School  QUIRINO (ANGKAKI) 2nd 1              -                             -                             160                            4                                

Region I  Ilocos Sur 100364  San Emilio East CS  SAN EMILIO 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region I  Ilocos Sur 300075  San Esteban NHS  SAN ESTEBAN 2nd 1              -                             90                              -                             2                                

Region I  Ilocos Sur 100620  Bucalag-Tabucolan Elementary School  SANTA 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region I  Ilocos Sur 100674  Nagtenga Elementary School  SANTA CRUZ 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region I  Ilocos Sur 100680  Sagat ES  SANTA CRUZ 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region I  Ilocos Sur 502099  Paoc Integrated School  SANTA LUCIA 2nd 1              -                             -                             120                            3                                

Region I  Ilocos Sur 100703  Bia-o Elementary School  SANTA MARIA 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region I  Ilocos Sur 100705  Cabaroan Elementary School  SANTA MARIA 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region I  Ilocos Sur 100638  Santiago South Central School  SANTIAGO 2nd 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region I  Ilocos Sur 502101  Dan-ar Integrated School  SANTIAGO 2nd 1              -                             -                             80                              2                                

Region I  Ilocos Sur 300085  Suyo National High School  SUYO 2nd 1              -                             90                              -                             2                                

Region I  Ilocos Sur 100767  Bio Elementary School  TAGUDIN 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region I  Ilocos Sur 100769  Cabugbugan Community School  TAGUDIN 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region I  Ilocos Sur 100772  Las-ud Elementary School  TAGUDIN 2nd 1              405                            -                             -                             9                                
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Region I  Ilocos Sur 100776  Pudoc East Elementary School  TAGUDIN 2nd 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region I  Ilocos Sur 100779  San Pedro Community School  TAGUDIN 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region I  Ilocos Sur 502140  Tagudin Integrated School  TAGUDIN 2nd 1              -                             -                             80                              2                                

Region I  La Union 100847  Galongen ES  BACNOTAN 1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region I  La Union 100873  Apatut ES  BALAOAN 1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region I  La Union 100889  Sinapangan Norte ES  BALAOAN 1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region I  La Union 100895  Caggao ES  BANGAR 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region I  La Union 100903  Rissing ES  BANGAR 1st 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region I  La Union 100951  Darigayos ES  LUNA 1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region I  La Union 300135  San Gabriel Vocational High School  SAN GABRIEL 1st 1              -                             90                              -                             2                                

Region I  La Union 502075  Nayba Integrated School  SAN GABRIEL 1st 1              -                             -                             80                              2                                

Region I  La Union 502238  Lacong Integrated School  SAN GABRIEL 1st 1              -                             -                             80                              2                                

Region I  La Union 101072  Sta. Rosa Elementary School  SAN JUAN 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region I  La Union 101073  Sto. Rosario ES  SAN JUAN 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region I  La Union 500363  La Union Special School for Culture and Arts  SANTOL 1st 1              -                             -                             80                              2                                

Region I  La Union 101109  Old Sudipen ES  SUDIPEN 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region I  La Union 100816  San Nicolas ES  AGOO 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region I  La Union 100820  Basca ES  ARINGAY 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                
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Region I  La Union 100828  Manga ES  ARINGAY 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region I  La Union 100831  Samara ES  ARINGAY 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region I  La Union 100840  Sto. Rosario ES  ARINGAY 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region I  La Union 321007  Manga National High School  ARINGAY 2nd 1              -                             90                              -                             2                                

Region I  La Union 500352  Dagup Integrated School  BAGULIN 2nd 1              -                             -                             320                            8                                

Region I  La Union 100907  Acao Elementary School  BAUANG 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region I  La Union 151002  Quinavite Elementary School  BAUANG 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region I  La Union 300090
 Eulogio Clarence De Guzman Junior Memorial 

National Vocational High School 
 BAUANG 2nd 1              -                             90                              -                             2                                

Region I  La Union 500358  Casilagan Integrated School  BAUANG 2nd 1              -                             -                             120                            3                                

Region I  La Union 501196  Parian Este Integrated School  BAUANG 2nd 1              -                             -                             160                            4                                

Region I  La Union 100932  Agpay Elementary School  BURGOS 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region I  La Union 100933  Bilis ES  BURGOS 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region I  La Union 100934  Burgos CS  BURGOS 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region I  La Union 321009  Upper Tumapoc National High School  BURGOS 2nd 1              -                             135                            -                             3                                

Region I  La Union 100944  San Carlos ES  CABA 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region I  La Union 100949  Wenceslao Elementary School  CABA 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region I  La Union 300153  Wenceslao National High School  CABA 2nd 1              -                             135                            -                             3                                

Region I  La Union 100977  Bato Elementary School  NAGUILIAN 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                
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Region I  La Union 100986  Guesset ES  NAGUILIAN 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region I  La Union 500360  Daramuangan Integrated School  NAGUILIAN 2nd 1              -                             -                             120                            3                                

Region I  La Union 100998  Cuenca ES  PUGO 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region I  La Union 100999  Maoasoas ES  PUGO 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region I  La Union 101000  Palina ES  PUGO 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region I  La Union 101005  Amlang ES  ROSARIO 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region I  La Union 101018  Tanglag ES  ROSARIO 2nd 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region I  La Union 300091  Amlang-Nagtagaan National High School  ROSARIO 2nd 1              -                             135                            -                             3                                

Region I  La Union 101090  Bail ES  SANTO TOMAS 2nd 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region I  La Union 101094  Sto. Tomas CES  SANTO TOMAS 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region I  La Union 101101  Pongpong ES  SANTO TOMAS 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region I  La Union 101121  Gonzales Elementary School  TUBAO 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region I  La Union 101124  Leones ES  TUBAO 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region I  La Union 101126  Lloren ES  TUBAO 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region I  La Union 101129  Sta. Teresa ES  TUBAO 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region I  La Union 300113  Don Rufino Olarte MNHS  TUBAO 2nd 1              -                             135                            -                             3                                

Region I  Laoag City 102208  Faustino Reyes Memorial Elementary School  LAOAG CITY (Capital) 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region I  Laoag City 500056  Balatong Integrated School  LAOAG CITY (Capital) 1st 1              -                             -                             280                            7                                
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Region I  Pangasinan I, Lingayen 101133  Allabon ES  AGNO 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region I  Pangasinan I, Lingayen 101134  Aloleng ES  AGNO 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region I  Pangasinan I, Lingayen 101136  baruan ES  AGNO 1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region I  Pangasinan I, Lingayen 101144  Patar ES  AGNO 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region I  Pangasinan I, Lingayen 500604  Abagatanen Integrated School  AGNO 1st 1              -                             -                             80                              2                                

Region I  Pangasinan I, Lingayen 500613  Gayusan Integrated School  AGNO 1st 1              -                             -                             80                              2                                

Region I  Pangasinan I, Lingayen 101207  Cabungan ES  ANDA 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region I  Pangasinan I, Lingayen 101221  Tondol ES  ANDA 1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region I  Pangasinan I, Lingayen 300158  Anda National High School  ANDA 1st 1              -                             135                            -                             3                                

Region I  Pangasinan I, Lingayen 300264  Tondol NHS  ANDA 1st 1              -                             135                            -                             3                                

Region I  Pangasinan I, Lingayen 500372  Siapar Integrated School  ANDA 1st 1              -                             -                             80                              2                                

Region I  Pangasinan I, Lingayen 101231  Banog Sur ES  BANI 1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region I  Pangasinan I, Lingayen 101239  Luac ES  BANI 1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region I  Pangasinan I, Lingayen 101240  Macabit ES  BANI 1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region I  Pangasinan I, Lingayen 101249  TIEP ELEMENTARY SCHOOL  BANI 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region I  Pangasinan I, Lingayen 300205  Garrita NHS  BANI 1st 1              -                             90                              -                             2                                

Region I  Pangasinan I, Lingayen 300252  San Miguel NHS, Bani  BANI 1st 1              -                             90                              -                             2                                

Region I  Pangasinan I, Lingayen 500608  BANI EAST INTEGRATED SCHOOL  BANI 1st 1              -                             -                             80                              2                                
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Region I  Pangasinan I, Lingayen 101340  Beda Elementary School  BOLINAO 1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region I  Pangasinan I, Lingayen 101348  Dewey ES  BOLINAO 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region I  Pangasinan I, Lingayen 101349  Estanza ES  BOLINAO 1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region I  Pangasinan I, Lingayen 101352  Ilog-Malino ES  BOLINAO 1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region I  Pangasinan I, Lingayen 101358  Luna Elementary School  BOLINAO 1st 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region I  Pangasinan I, Lingayen 101362  Salud ES  BOLINAO 1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region I  Pangasinan I, Lingayen 300238  Pilar NHS  BOLINAO 1st 1              -                             180                            -                             4                                

Region I  Pangasinan I, Lingayen 300268  Zaragoza NHS  BOLINAO 1st 1              -                             90                              -                             2                                

Region I  Pangasinan I, Lingayen 500615  Liwa-Liwa Integrated School  BOLINAO 1st 1              -                             -                             280                            7                                

Region I  Pangasinan I, Lingayen 101408  Ilio-Ilio ES  BURGOS 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region I  Pangasinan I, Lingayen 101453  Petal ES  DASOL 1st 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region I  Pangasinan I, Lingayen 300169  Bayambang NHS (Infanta)  INFANTA 1st 1              -                             90                              -                             2                                

Region I  Pangasinan I, Lingayen 500614  Infanta Integrated School  INFANTA 1st 1              -                             -                             91                              2                                

Region I  Pangasinan I, Lingayen 101522  Luna ES  MABINI 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region I  Pangasinan I, Lingayen 300202  Enrico T. Prado NHS  AGUILAR 2nd 1              -                             135                            -                             3                                

Region I  Pangasinan I, Lingayen 101260  Perez ES  BASISTA 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region I  Pangasinan I, Lingayen 300170  BAYOYONG NHS  BASISTA 2nd 1              -                             180                            -                             4                                

Region I  Pangasinan I, Lingayen 101309  Baybay ES  BINMALEY 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                
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Region I  Pangasinan I, Lingayen 101322  San Isidro Sur ES  BINMALEY 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region I  Pangasinan I, Lingayen 101576  Talospatang ES  MALASIQUI 3rd 1              900                            -                             -                             20                              

Region I  Pangasinan I, Lingayen 101617  Baloling ES  MAPANDAN 3rd 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

 Region I  Total 147         12,420                      2,475                        2,531                        394                            
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Region II  Cagayan 102444  Gaddang ES  APARRI 1st 1              270                            -                             -                             6                                

Region II  Cagayan 102452  Aparri South Central E/S  APARRI 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region II  Cagayan 102458  Bubog Elementary School  APARRI 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region II  Cagayan 102464  Linao Elementary School  APARRI 1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region II  Cagayan 155037  Zimay Elementary Sch  APARRI 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region II  Cagayan 102497  Remus ES  BAGGAO 1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region II  Cagayan 102498  San Antonio ES  BAGGAO 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region II  Cagayan 102501  Sta. Margarita East ES  BAGGAO 1st 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

Region II  Cagayan 102528  San Luis ES  BAGGAO 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region II  Cagayan 306002  Baggao NAS - Sta. Margarita Annex  BAGGAO 1st 1              -                             90                              -                             2                                

Region II  Cagayan 102567  Minanga ES  BUGUEY 1st 1              270                            -                             -                             6                                

Region II  Cagayan 155015  Centro West Elementary School  BUGUEY 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region II  Cagayan 155016  Villa Leonora ES  BUGUEY 1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region II  Cagayan 102601  Minanga ES  CAMALANIUGAN 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region II  Cagayan 102645  Bangatan ES  GATTARAN 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region II  Cagayan 102658  NABACCAYANCES  GATTARAN 1st 1              270                            -                             -                             6                                

Region II  Cagayan 102659  Naddungan ES  GATTARAN 1st 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region II  Cagayan 102685  Batangan Elementary School  GONZAGA 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                
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Region II  Cagayan 102708  Sta. Maria Elementary School  GONZAGA 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region II  Cagayan 300435  Baua HS  GONZAGA 1st 1              -                             270                            -                             6                                

Region II  Cagayan 300483  Gonzaga National High School  GONZAGA 1st 1              -                             810                            -                             18                              

Region II  Cagayan 102727  Cagoran Elementary School  LAL-LO 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region II  Cagayan 102738  Bangag ES  LAL-LO 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region II  Cagayan 102750  Paranum Elementary School  LAL-LO 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region II  Cagayan 300469  LAL-LO NATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL  LAL-LO 1st 1              -                             765                            -                             17                              

Region II  Cagayan 102909  Racat ES  SANTA ANA 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region II  Cagayan 102911  San Vicente ES  SANTA ANA 1st 1              315                            -                             -                             7                                

Region II  Cagayan 102913  Sta. Clara ES  SANTA ANA 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region II  Cagayan 102934  Sta. Teresita Central School  SANTA TERESITA 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region II  Cagayan 102935  Villa Elementary School  SANTA TERESITA 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region II  Cagayan 306013  Luga National High School  SANTA TERESITA 1st 1              -                             135                            -                             3                                

Region II  Cagayan 102332  Alinunu ES  ABULUG 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region II  Cagayan 155009  Pinaron ES  ABULUG 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region II  Cagayan 102388  Kapagaran Elementary School  ALLACAPAN 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region II  Cagayan 102392  Allacapan South Central School  ALLACAPAN 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region II  Cagayan 155045  Silagan Elementary School  ALLACAPAN 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                



REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION   Individual Learner Table & Chair Set

CY 2026 BASIC EDUCATIONAL FACILITIES FUND Teacher's Table & Chair Set

PROVISION OF SCHOOL FURNITURE - 55% Allocation for Regular Suppliers

Region Division School ID School Name Municipality LD
 No. of 

Sites 

 Elem. 

Individual Learner 

Table & Chair Set 

 JHS 

Individual Learner 

Table & Chair Set 

 SHS

Individual Learner 

Table & Chair Set 

 Teacher's Table & 

Chair Set 

Region II  Cagayan 102542  Cabuluan ES  BALLESTEROS 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region II  Cagayan 102550  Sta. Cruz ES  BALLESTEROS 2nd 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region II  Cagayan 300441  Calayan HS  CALAYAN 2nd 1              -                             360                            -                             8                                

Region II  Cagayan 306015  Calayan HS - Dibay Ext.  CALAYAN 2nd 1              -                             90                              -                             2                                

Region II  Cagayan 102606  Buenavista-San Isidro ES  CLAVERIA 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region II  Cagayan 102617  Nagsabaran ES  CLAVERIA 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region II  Cagayan 300449  Claveria NHS  CLAVERIA 2nd 1              -                             180                            -                             4                                

Region II  Cagayan 102759  Calapangan ES  LASAM 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region II  Cagayan 102764  Lasam CS  LASAM 2nd 1              270                            -                             -                             6                                

Region II  Cagayan 300439  Nabannagan National High School  LASAM 2nd 1              -                             180                            -                             4                                

Region II  Cagayan 102792  Pimpila ES  PAMPLONA 2nd 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region II  Cagayan 102821  Catarauan ES  PIAT 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region II  Cagayan 102823  Gumarueng ES  PIAT 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region II  Cagayan 102837  Gaggabutan Elementary School  RIZAL 2nd 1              270                            -                             -                             6                                

Region II  Cagayan 102855  Langagan ES  SANCHEZ-MIRA 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region II  Cagayan 102861  Sanchez Mira Central Elementary School  SANCHEZ-MIRA 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region II  Cagayan 300485  Sanchez Mira NHS  SANCHEZ-MIRA 2nd 1              -                             135                            -                             3                                

Region II  Cagayan 102946  Matalao ES  SANTO NIÑO (FAIRE) 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                
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Region II  Cagayan 501172  Dungao Integrated School  SANTO NIÑO (FAIRE) 2nd 1              -                             -                             120                            3                                

Region II  Cagayan 502077  Tabang Integrated School  SANTO NIÑO (FAIRE) 2nd 1              -                             -                             160                            4                                

Region II  Cagayan 102441  San Juan ES  AMULUNG 3rd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region II  Cagayan 300452  Cordova National High Sschool  AMULUNG 3rd 1              -                             540                            -                             12                              

Region II  Cagayan 300453  Bayabat NHS  AMULUNG 3rd 1              -                             90                              -                             2                                

Region II  Cagayan 306009  Bayabat NHS - La Suerte Ext.  AMULUNG 3rd 1              -                             270                            -                             6                                

Region II  Cagayan 102714  Gammad ES  IGUIG 3rd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region II  Cagayan 102720  Redondo Elementary School  IGUIG 3rd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region II  Cagayan 102723  Ugac ES  IGUIG 3rd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region II  Cagayan 300463  Vicente D. Trinidad High School  IGUIG 3rd 1              -                             855                            -                             19                              

Region II  Cagayan 102803  Minanga ES  PEÑABLANCA 3rd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region II  Cagayan 300446  Cabbo NHS  PEÑABLANCA 3rd 1              -                             315                            -                             7                                

Region II  Cagayan 300457  Penablanca East NHS  PEÑABLANCA 3rd 1              -                             270                            -                             6                                

Region II  Cagayan 102868  Bauan ES  SOLANA 3rd 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

Region II  Cagayan 102895  Solana South CS  SOLANA 3rd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region II  Cagayan 102897  Villa Salud ES  SOLANA 3rd 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

Region II  Cagayan 300427  Dassun NHS  SOLANA 3rd 1              -                             315                            -                             7                                

Region II  Cagayan 306424  Gadu NHS- Nangalisan Extension  SOLANA 3rd 1              -                             135                            -                             3                                
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Region II  Cagayan 300492  TUAO VOCATIONAL AND TECHNICAL SCHOOL  TUAO 3rd 1              -                             450                            -                             10                              

Region II  Cagayan 300493  Tuao Voc'l. and Tech'l. School - Culung Annex  TUAO 3rd 1              -                             90                              -                             2                                

Region II  Cagayan 306019
 Tuao Voc'l. and Tech'l. School  Malummin 

Annex 
 TUAO 3rd 1              -                             585                            -                             13                              

Region II  Cauayan City 103185  Cassap Fuera Elementary School  CITY OF CAUAYAN 6th 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region II  Cauayan City 103186  Cauayan East Central School  CITY OF CAUAYAN 6th 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region II  Cauayan City 103197  Manaoag ES  CITY OF CAUAYAN 6th 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region II  Cauayan City 103222  San Fermin ES  CITY OF CAUAYAN 6th 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

Region II  Cauayan City 103230  Don Faustino N. Dy ES  CITY OF CAUAYAN 6th 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region II  Cauayan City 103231  Marabulig I ES  CITY OF CAUAYAN 6th 1              270                            -                             -                             6                                

Region II  Cauayan City 103235  Naganacan ES  CITY OF CAUAYAN 6th 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region II  Cauayan City 103237  Nungnungan I ES  CITY OF CAUAYAN 6th 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region II  Cauayan City 155504  Sta. Luciana ES Annex  CITY OF CAUAYAN 6th 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region II  Cauayan City 323902  Cauayan City NHS - Cabaruan Ext.  CITY OF CAUAYAN 6th 1              -                             90                              -                             2                                

Region II  Cauayan City 501751  Buyon Integrated School  CITY OF CAUAYAN 6th 1              -                             -                             80                              2                                

Region II  City of Ilagan 103429  Namnama Elementary School  ILAGAN CITY (CAPITAL) 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region II  City of Ilagan 103433  San Ignacio ES  ILAGAN CITY (CAPITAL) 1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                
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Region II  City of Ilagan 103436  Sta. Isabel Sur ES  ILAGAN CITY (CAPITAL) 1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region II  City of Ilagan 501839  Alinguigan 2nd Integrated School  ILAGAN CITY (CAPITAL) 1st 1              -                             -                             200                            5                                

 Region II  Total 90           8,550                        7,020                        560                            360                            
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Region III  Angeles City 107022  Abelardo G. Tinio ES  ANGELES CITY 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region III  Angeles City 107043  Marisol Bliss ES  ANGELES CITY 1st 1              585                            -                             -                             13                              

Region III  Angeles City 107049  Tacondo ES  ANGELES CITY 1st 1              540                            -                             -                             12                              

Region III  Angeles City 107050  Teodoro P. Tinio ES  ANGELES CITY 1st 1              540                            -                             -                             12                              

Region III  Angeles City 161001  Air Force City Elementary School  ANGELES CITY 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region III  Angeles City 305554
 DR. CLEMENTE N. DAYRIT SR. MEMORIAL 

HIGH SCHOOL 
 ANGELES CITY 1st 1              -                             90                              -                             2                                

Region III  Angeles City 500131  Amsic IS  ANGELES CITY 1st 1              -                             -                             320                            8                                

Region III  Balanga City 502030  G.L. David Memorial Integrated School  CITY OF BALANGA (Capital) 2nd 1              -                             -                             80                              2                                

Region III  Balanga City 502031  Tortugas Integrated School  CITY OF BALANGA (Capital) 2nd 1              -                             -                             120                            3                                

Region III  Balanga City 502344  Cupang Integrated School  CITY OF BALANGA (Capital) 2nd 1              -                             -                             80                              2                                

Region III  Balanga City 502345  Cataning Integrated School  CITY OF BALANGA (Capital) 2nd 1              -                             -                             80                              2                                

Region III  Bataan 104606  Balsik ES  HERMOSA 1st 1              630                            -                             -                             14                              

Region III  Bataan 104665  Pag-asa ES  ORANI 1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region III  Bataan 104668  Paraiso ES  ORANI 1st 1              360                            -                             -                             8                                

Region III  Bataan 104709  Sapa ES  SAMAL 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region III  Bataan 104627  Duale ES  LIMAY 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region III  Bataan 104685  Sabatan ES  ORION 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region III  Bataan 104695  Panilao ES  PILAR 2nd 1              315                            -                             -                             7                                
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Region III  Bataan 104544  Binukawan ES  BAGAC 3rd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region III  Bataan 104546  Parang ES  BAGAC 3rd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region III  Bataan 104571  Bayan-Bayanan ES  DINALUPIHAN 3rd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region III  Bataan 104578  Kataasan ES  DINALUPIHAN 3rd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region III  Bataan 501621  Tucop IS  DINALUPIHAN 3rd 1              -                             -                             160                            4                                

Region III  Bataan 104636  Alasasin ES  MARIVELES 3rd 1              540                            -                             -                             12                              

Region III  Bataan 104649  Townsite ES  MARIVELES 3rd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region III  Bataan 158009  Mt. View ES  MARIVELES 3rd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region III  Bataan 104655  Nagbalayong ES  MORONG 3rd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region III  Bataan 104656  Facundo Angeles MES  MORONG 3rd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region III  Bulacan 104738  Catulinan ES  BALIUAG 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region III  Bulacan 104740  Dr. N.V. Rustia MS  BALIUAG 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region III  Bulacan 104751  Calantipay Elementary School  BALIUAG 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region III  Bulacan 104752  Concepcion ES  BALIUAG 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region III  Bulacan 104755  Pinagbarilan ES  BALIUAG 2nd 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

Region III  Bulacan 104757  Sta. Barbara ES  BALIUAG 2nd 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

Region III  Bulacan 104758  Tarcan Elementary School  BALIUAG 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region III  Cabanatuan City 107068  M.S. Garcia ES  CABANATUAN CITY 3rd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                
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Region III  Cabanatuan City 107075  Caudillo ES  CABANATUAN CITY 3rd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region III  Cabanatuan City 107084  Obrero ES  CABANATUAN CITY 3rd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region III  Cabanatuan City 107102  Juan L. Bautista ES  CABANATUAN CITY 3rd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region III  Cabanatuan City 107108  Valle Cruz ES  CABANATUAN CITY 3rd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region III  Cabanatuan City 107114  Pagas Elementary School  CABANATUAN CITY 3rd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region III  Cabanatuan City 500559  Palagay Integrated School  CABANATUAN CITY 3rd 1              -                             -                             80                              2                                

Region III  Cabanatuan City 500561  Daan Sarile Integrated School  CABANATUAN CITY 3rd 1              -                             -                             120                            3                                

Region III  Cabanatuan City 500735  San Isidro Integrated School  CABANATUAN CITY 3rd 1              -                             -                             360                            9                                

Region III  Cabanatuan City 501636  Bakod Bayan Integrated School  CABANATUAN CITY 3rd 1              -                             -                             280                            7                                

Region III
 City of San Jose Del 

Monte 
107160  Sapang Palay Proper Elementary School  CITY OF SAN JOSE DEL MONTE Lone 1              585                            -                             -                             13                              

Region III
 City of San Jose Del 

Monte 
162501  San Isidro Elementary School  CITY OF SAN JOSE DEL MONTE Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region III
 City of San Jose Del 

Monte 
301059  Paradise Farms National High School  CITY OF SAN JOSE DEL MONTE Lone 1              -                             585                            -                             13                              

Region III
 City of San Jose Del 

Monte 
307503  Towerville High School  CITY OF SAN JOSE DEL MONTE Lone 1              -                             540                            -                             12                              

Region III
 City of San Jose Del 

Monte 
307513  San Jose Del Monte Heights High School  CITY OF SAN JOSE DEL MONTE Lone 1              -                             360                            -                             8                                

Region III
 City of San Jose Del 

Monte 
502220  Bagong Buhay F Integrated School  CITY OF SAN JOSE DEL MONTE Lone 1              -                             -                             480                            12                              

Region III  Gapan City 105320  Kapalangan ES  CITY OF GAPAN 4th 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region III  Mabalacat City 106067  Macapagal Village ES  MABALACAT CITY 1st 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region III  Mabalacat City 106087  Sapang Biabas ES  MABALACAT CITY 1st 1              630                            -                             -                             14                              
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Region III  Mabalacat City 159505  Marcos Village ES  MABALACAT CITY 1st 1              450                            -                             -                             10                              

Region III  Mabalacat City 159534  Canidha Elementary School  MABALACAT CITY 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region III  Mabalacat City 264501  Dungan Elementary School  MABALACAT CITY 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region III  Mabalacat City 306942  Santos Ventura National High School  MABALACAT CITY 1st 1              -                             540                            -                             12                              

Region III  Mabalacat City 501981  Sta. Ines Integrated School  MABALACAT CITY 1st 1              -                             -                             520                            13                              

Region III  Malolos City 104864  Barihan ES  CITY OF MALOLOS  (Capital) 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region III  Malolos City 500405  City of Malolos Integrated School-Catmon  CITY OF MALOLOS  (Capital) 1st 1              -                             -                             80                              2                                

Region III  Meycauayan City 104923  Libtong Elementary School  CITY OF MEYCAUAYAN 4th 1              585                            -                             -                             13                              

Region III  Meycauayan City 104925  Pajo ES  CITY OF MEYCAUAYAN 4th 1              495                            -                             -                             11                              

Region III  Nueva Ecija 105173  Bibiclat ES  ALIAGA 1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region III  Nueva Ecija 105180  Gaudencio Medina Pantoc ES (Pantoc ES)  ALIAGA 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region III  Nueva Ecija 105182  San Emiliano ES  ALIAGA 1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region III  Nueva Ecija 105191  Sto. Tomas ES  ALIAGA 1st 1              450                            -                             -                             10                              

Region III  Nueva Ecija 105284  Paitan Sur ES  CUYAPO 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region III  Nueva Ecija 105287  Rizal Elementary School  CUYAPO 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region III  Nueva Ecija 105288  Sabit ES  CUYAPO 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region III  Nueva Ecija 105290  Cuyapo East Central School  CUYAPO 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region III  Nueva Ecija 105291  San Jose ES  CUYAPO 1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                
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Region III  Nueva Ecija 105293  Simimbaan ES  CUYAPO 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region III  Nueva Ecija 105295  Sta. Cruz ES  CUYAPO 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region III  Nueva Ecija 300842  Salagusog National High School  CUYAPO 1st 1              -                             90                              -                             2                                

Region III  Nueva Ecija 306824  Calancuasan National High School  CUYAPO 1st 1              -                             180                            -                             4                                

 Region III  Total 76           11,340                      2,385                        2,760                        374                            
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Region IV-A  Antipolo City 109338  Peñafrancia ES Annex  CITY OF ANTIPOLO 2nd 1              270                            -                             -                             6                                

Region IV-A  Antipolo City 109343  Teofila Z. Rovero Memorial ES  CITY OF ANTIPOLO 2nd 1              315                            -                             -                             7                                

Region IV-A  Antipolo City 230001  Tanza ES  CITY OF ANTIPOLO 2nd 1              270                            -                             -                             6                                

Region IV-A  Antipolo City 230003  Knights of Columbus ES  CITY OF ANTIPOLO 2nd 1              540                            -                             -                             12                              

Region IV-A  Antipolo City 301450  Maximo L. Gatlabayan Memorial NHS  CITY OF ANTIPOLO 2nd 1              -                             180                            -                             4                                

Region IV-A  Antipolo City 321501  Marcelino M. Santos NHS  CITY OF ANTIPOLO 2nd 1              -                             585                            -                             13                              

Region IV-A  Antipolo City 321504  Rizza NHS  CITY OF ANTIPOLO 2nd 1              -                             315                            -                             7                                

Region IV-A  Bacoor City 107890  Talaba Elementary School  BACOOR 2nd 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

Region IV-A  Batangas 107228  Caloocan Elementary School  BALAYAN 1st 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

Region IV-A  Batangas 107238  Jose T. Unson Memorial Elementary School  BALAYAN 1st 1              360                            -                             -                             8                                

Region IV-A  Batangas 107286  Cahil Elementary School  CALACA 1st 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region IV-A  Batangas 342205  Calaca Senior High School  CALACA 1st 1              -                             585                            -                             13                              

Region IV-A  Batangas 301111  Lucsuhin National High School  CALATAGAN 1st 1              -                             225                            -                             5                                

Region IV-A  Batangas 107391  Sinisian Elementary School  LEMERY 1st 1              360                            -                             -                             8                                

Region IV-A  Batangas 301102
 Governor F. Leviste Memorial National High 

School 
 LEMERY 1st 1              -                             630                            -                             14                              

Region IV-A  Batangas 107411  Lumaniag Elementary School  LIAN 1st 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

Region IV-A  Batangas 107416  Matabungkay Elementary School  LIAN 1st 1              315                            -                             -                             7                                

Region IV-A  Batangas 107503  Kaylaway Elementary School  NASUGBU 1st 1              270                            -                             -                             6                                
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Region IV-A  Batangas 301127
 Dr. Crisogono B. Ermita, Sr. Memorial 

National High School 
 NASUGBU 1st 1              -                             585                            -                             13                              

Region IV-A  Batangas 342195  Taal Senior High School  TAAL 1st 1              -                             225                            -                             5                                

Region IV-A  Batangas 307719  Tuy National High School  TUY 1st 1              -                             180                            -                             4                                

Region IV-A  Batangas 342207  Tuy Senior High School  TUY 1st 1              -                             360                            -                             8                                

Region IV-A  Batangas 501538  As-Is Integrated School  BAUAN 2nd 1              -                             -                             240                            6                                

Region IV-A  Batangas 107685  San Pascual Central School  SAN PASCUAL 2nd 1              270                            -                             -                             6                                

Region IV-A  Batangas 342216  Agoncillo Senior High School  AGONCILLO 3rd 1              -                             270                            -                             6                                

Region IV-A  Batangas 107215  Alitagtag Central School  ALITAGTAG 3rd 1              360                            -                             -                             8                                

Region IV-A  Batangas 501012  Bugaan Integrated School  LAUREL 3rd 1              -                             -                             520                            13                              

Region IV-A  Batangas 107469  Bulihan Elementary School  MALVAR 3rd 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region IV-A  Batangas 107472  Miguel Aranda Memorial Elementary School  MALVAR 3rd 1              270                            -                             -                             6                                

Region IV-A  Batangas 107473  Payapa Elementary School  MALVAR 3rd 1              315                            -                             -                             7                                

Region IV-A  Batangas 301099
 Don Julio Leviste Memorial National High 

School 
 MALVAR 3rd 1              -                             180                            -                             4                                

Region IV-A  Batangas 301122  Malvar School of Arts and Trade  MALVAR 3rd 1              -                             630                            -                             14                              

Region IV-A  Batangas 342203  Mataasnakahoy Senior High School  MATAASNAKAHOY 3rd 1              -                             405                            -                             9                                

Region IV-A  Batangas 107738  Banga Elementary School  TALISAY 3rd 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region IV-A  Batangas 307727
 Dona Maria Laurel Platon School of 

Agriculture 
 TALISAY 3rd 1              -                             450                            -                             10                              

Region IV-A  Batangas 501013  San Agustin Integrated School  IBAAN 4th 1              -                             -                             400                            10                              
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Region IV-A  Batangas 107523  Banaba Elementary School  PADRE GARCIA 4th 1              270                            -                             -                             6                                

Region IV-A  Batangas 107526  Bukal Elementary School  PADRE GARCIA 4th 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region IV-A  Batangas 107532  Padre Garcia Central School  PADRE GARCIA 4th 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region IV-A  Batangas 301091  Bukal Integrated National High School  PADRE GARCIA 4th 1              -                             315                            -                             7                                

Region IV-A  Batangas 107572  Rosario West Central School  ROSARIO 4th 1              315                            -                             -                             7                                

Region IV-A  Batangas 301126  Mayuro National High School  ROSARIO 4th 1              -                             225                            -                             5                                

Region IV-A  Batangas 301157  Timbugan National High School  ROSARIO 4th 1              -                             225                            -                             5                                

Region IV-A  Batangas 502139  Pinagsibaan Integrated School  ROSARIO 4th 1              -                             -                             240                            6                                

Region IV-A  Batangas 107621  Paaralang Elementarya ng Nagsaulay  SAN JUAN 4th 1              315                            -                             -                             7                                

Region IV-A  Batangas 307725  Lipahan National High School  SAN JUAN 4th 1              -                             180                            -                             4                                

Region IV-A  Batangas 107798  Paaralang Elementarya ng San Isidro  TAYSAN 4th 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region IV-A  Batangas 301137
 Pinagbayanan Integrated National High 

School 
 TAYSAN 4th 1              -                             450                            -                             10                              

Region IV-A  Batangas City 109571  Pagkilatan ES  BATANGAS CITY (Capital) 5th 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region IV-A  Batangas City 109621  Pinamukan ES  BATANGAS CITY (Capital) 5th 1              405                            -                             -                             9                                

Region IV-A  Batangas City 308203  Sta. Rita NHS  BATANGAS CITY (Capital) 5th 1              -                             180                            -                             4                                

Region IV-A  Binan City 108214  Our Lady of Lourdes ES (Brgy. Malamig PS)  CITY OF BIÑAN 1st 1              270                            -                             -                             6                                

Region IV-A  Binan City 108215  Tomas A. Turalba Memorial Elementary  CITY OF BIÑAN 1st 1              315                            -                             -                             7                                

Region IV-A  Binan City 108217  Dela Paz Main ES  CITY OF BIÑAN 1st 1              405                            -                             -                             9                                
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Region IV-A  Binan City 108219
 Dr. Marcelino Z. Batista Memorial Elementary 

School 
 CITY OF BIÑAN 1st 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region IV-A  Binan City 108224  Mamplasan Elementary School  CITY OF BIÑAN 1st 1              315                            -                             -                             7                                

Region IV-A  Binan City 108228  San Francisco ES  CITY OF BIÑAN 1st 1              405                            -                             -                             9                                

Region IV-A  Binan City 164513  Malaban East ES  CITY OF BIÑAN 1st 1              405                            -                             -                             9                                

Region IV-A  Cabuyao City 108236  Banlic Elementary School  CABUYAO 2nd 1              630                            -                             -                             14                              

Region IV-A  Cabuyao City 108240  Casile ES  CABUYAO 2nd 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region IV-A  Cabuyao City 108245  Marinig South ES  CABUYAO 2nd 1              495                            -                             -                             11                              

Region IV-A  Cabuyao City 108246  Niugan ES  CABUYAO  2nd 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region IV-A  Cabuyao City 108251  San Isidro ES  CABUYAO 2nd 1              630                            -                             -                             14                              

Region IV-A  Cabuyao City 500529  Pittland Elementary School  CABUYAO 2nd 1              -                             -                             160                            4                                

Region IV-A  Calamba City 109815  E. Barretto Sr. Elementary School  CITY OF CALAMBA 2nd 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region IV-A  Calamba City 109823  Real Elementary School  CITY OF CALAMBA 2nd 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

Region IV-A  Calamba City 109829  Calamba Elementary School  CITY OF CALAMBA 2nd 1              315                            -                             -                             7                                

Region IV-A  Calamba City 109830  Crossing ES  CITY OF CALAMBA 2nd 1              270                            -                             -                             6                                

Region IV-A  Calamba City 109838  San Juan Elementary School  CITY OF CALAMBA 2nd 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

Region IV-A  Calamba City 109839  Uwisan Elementary School  CITY OF CALAMBA 2nd 1              405                            -                             -                             9                                

Region IV-A  Calamba City 109847  Latian ES  CITY OF CALAMBA 2nd 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

Region IV-A  Calamba City 109850  Majada In ES  CITY OF CALAMBA 2nd 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                
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Region IV-A  Calamba City 109851  Majada Out Elementary School  CITY OF CALAMBA 2nd 1              495                            -                             -                             11                              

Region IV-A  Calamba City 109853  Mapagong ES  CITY OF CALAMBA 2nd 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region IV-A  Calamba City 109854  Mayapa Elementary School  CITY OF CALAMBA 2nd 1              630                            -                             -                             14                              

Region IV-A  Calamba City 109855  Paciano Rizal ES  CITY OF CALAMBA 2nd 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region IV-A  Calamba City 137074  Prinza Elementary School  CITY OF CALAMBA 2nd 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

Region IV-A  Cavite 108080  Gen. L. San Miguel Elementary School  NOVELETA 1st 1              315                            -                             -                             7                                

Region IV-A  Cavite 301208  Noveleta National High School  NOVELETA 1st 1              -                             540                            -                             12                              

Region IV-A  Cavite 108089  David P. Jimenez Elementary School  ROSARIO 1st 1              405                            -                             -                             9                                

Region IV-A  Cavite 107893  Cabilang Baybay Elementary School  CARMONA 5th 1              360                            -                             -                             8                                

Region IV-A  Cavite 107894  Carmona Elementary School  CARMONA 5th 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

Region IV-A  Cavite 107898  Milagrosa Elementary School  CARMONA 5th 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

Region IV-A  Cavite 107937  Bulihan Elementary School  GEN. MARIANO ALVAREZ 5th 1              450                            -                             -                             10                              

Region IV-A  Cavite 108096  Balubad Elementary School  SILANG 5th 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region IV-A  Cavite 108099  Biluso Elementary School  SILANG 5th 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

 Region IV-A  Total 86           17,640                      7,920                        1,560                        607                            
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Region IV-B  Occidental Mindoro 110266  Naibuan Elementary School  SAN JOSE Lone 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region IV-B  Occidental Mindoro 110269  San Agustin ES  SAN JOSE Lone 1              360                            -                             -                             8                                

Region IV-B  Occidental Mindoro 110292  Pawican ES  SAN JOSE Lone 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region IV-B  Oriental Mindoro 110522  Cornelio Lintawagin MES  NAUJAN 1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region IV-B  Oriental Mindoro 110526  San Andres ES  NAUJAN 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region IV-B  Oriental Mindoro 110611  Balatero ES  PUERTO GALERA 1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region IV-B  Oriental Mindoro 110616  Minolo ES  PUERTO GALERA 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region IV-B  Palawan 110772  Madoldolon Elementary School  ARACELI 1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region IV-B  Palawan 301678  Calandagan National High School  ARACELI 1st 1              -                             90                              -                             2                                

Region IV-B  Palawan 110934  Cheey Elementary School  BUSUANGA 1st 1              270                            -                             -                             6                                

Region IV-B  Palawan 110940  Dipuyai Elementary School  BUSUANGA 1st 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region IV-B  Palawan 309134  Cheey National High School  BUSUANGA 1st 1              -                             225                            -                             5                                

Region IV-B  Palawan 309167  Concepcion National High School  BUSUANGA 1st 1              -                             225                            -                             5                                

Region IV-B  Palawan 301677  Cagayancillo National High School  CAGAYANCILLO 1st 1              -                             315                            -                             7                                

Region IV-B  Palawan 110973  Banuang Daan Elementary School  CORON 1st 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region IV-B  Palawan 110992  San Nicolas Elementary School  CORON 1st 1              270                            -                             -                             6                                

Region IV-B  Palawan 309150  San Nicolas National High School  CORON 1st 1              -                             225                            -                             5                                

Region IV-B  Palawan 501204  Bulalacao Integrated School  CORON 1st 1              -                             -                             160                            4                                
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Region IV-B  Palawan 110945  Lumber Camp Elementary School  CULION 1st 1              315                            -                             -                             7                                

Region IV-B  Palawan 110947  Malaking Patag Elementary School  CULION 1st 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region IV-B  Palawan 305555  Lumber Camp National High School  CULION 1st 1              -                             315                            -                             7                                

Region IV-B  Palawan 111000  Caponayan Elementary School  CUYO 1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region IV-B  Palawan 111002  Cuyo Miller School  CUYO 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region IV-B  Palawan 301691  Dumaran National High School  DUMARAN 1st 1              -                             225                            -                             5                                

Region IV-B  Palawan 111023  El Nido Central School  EL NIDO (BACUIT) 1st 1              270                            -                             -                             6                                

Region IV-B  Palawan 111032  New Ibajay Elementary School  EL NIDO (BACUIT) 1st 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

Region IV-B  Palawan 111034  San Fernando Elementary School  EL NIDO (BACUIT) 1st 1              315                            -                             -                             7                                

Region IV-B  Palawan 301664  Bagong Bayan National High School  EL NIDO (BACUIT) 1st 1              -                             180                            -                             4                                

Region IV-B  Palawan 301672  Bucana National High School  EL NIDO (BACUIT) 1st 1              -                             270                            -                             6                                

Region IV-B  Palawan 309165  Nangalao National High School  LINAPACAN 1st 1              -                             225                            -                             5                                

Region IV-B  Palawan 111172  Sandoval Elementary School  ROXAS 1st 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region IV-B  Palawan 111174  Tagumpay Elementary School  ROXAS 1st 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region IV-B  Palawan 170529  Nicanor Zabala Elementary School  ROXAS 1st 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region IV-B  Palawan 111199  Panindigan Elementary School  SAN VICENTE 1st 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

Region IV-B  Palawan 111203  Santo Niño Elementary School  SAN VICENTE 1st 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region IV-B  Palawan 301660  Alimanguan National High School  SAN VICENTE 1st 1              -                             225                            -                             5                                
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Region IV-B  Palawan 301681  Caruray National High School  SAN VICENTE 1st 1              -                             360                            -                             8                                

Region IV-B  Palawan 111219  Judge Cesar L. Rodriguez Elementary School  TAYTAY 1st 1              270                            -                             -                             6                                

Region IV-B  Palawan 111232  Liminangcong Central School  TAYTAY 1st 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

Region IV-B  Palawan 111236  New Guinlo Elementary School  TAYTAY 1st 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

Region IV-B  Palawan 111240  Paly Elementary School  TAYTAY 1st 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region IV-B  Palawan 111243  Pancol Elementary School  TAYTAY 1st 1              270                            -                             -                             6                                

Region IV-B  Palawan 301679  Calawag National High School  TAYTAY 1st 1              -                             225                            -                             5                                

Region IV-B  Palawan 309145  Pamantolon National High School  TAYTAY 1st 1              -                             225                            -                             5                                

Region IV-B  Palawan 110792  Balabac Central School  BALABAC 2nd 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region IV-B  Palawan 110793  Bancalaan Elementary School  BALABAC 2nd 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region IV-B  Palawan 110795  Bual Ramos Elementary School  BALABAC 2nd 1              270                            -                             -                             6                                

Region IV-B  Palawan 110810  Marabon Elementary School  BALABAC 2nd 1              405                            -                             -                             9                                

Region IV-B  Palawan 110827  Bulalacao Elementary School  BATARAZA 2nd 1              360                            -                             -                             8                                

Region IV-B  Palawan 110831  Gotok Elementary School  BATARAZA 2nd 1              270                            -                             -                             6                                

Region IV-B  Palawan 110842  Panas Elementary School  BATARAZA 2nd 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region IV-B  Palawan 110845  Rio Tuba Central School  BATARAZA 2nd 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

Region IV-B  Palawan 110864  Barongbarong Elementary School  BROOKE'S POINT 2nd 1              270                            -                             -                             6                                

Region IV-B  Palawan 110867
 Mary Edward Venturanza Elementary School 

(Buligay ES) 
 BROOKE'S POINT 2nd 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                
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Region IV-B  Palawan 110873  Imulnod Elementary School  BROOKE'S POINT 2nd 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region IV-B  Palawan 170583  Paratungon East Elementary School  BROOKE'S POINT 2nd 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region IV-B  Palawan 301699
 Gov. Alfredo Abueg Sr. National Technology 

& Vocational Memorial High School 
 BROOKE'S POINT 2nd 1              -                             315                            -                             7                                

Region IV-B  Palawan 301733
 Vito Pechangco Memorial National High 

School 
 BROOKE'S POINT 2nd 1              -                             405                            -                             9                                

Region IV-B  Palawan 111054  Aramaywan II Elementary School  NARRA 2nd 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

Region IV-B  Palawan 301718  Panacan National High School  NARRA 2nd 1              -                             225                            -                             5                                

Region IV-B  Palawan 111118  Pinaglabanan Elementary School  QUEZON 2nd 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region IV-B  Palawan 111128  Tabon Elementary School  QUEZON 2nd 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region IV-B  Palawan 111132  Tagusao ELementary School  QUEZON 2nd 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region IV-B  Palawan 111133  Tina Elementary School  QUEZON 2nd 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region IV-B  Palawan 301727  Quezon-Aramaywan National High School  QUEZON 2nd 1              -                             315                            -                             7                                

Region IV-B  Palawan 301729  Quinlogan National High School  QUEZON 2nd 1              -                             315                            -                             7                                

Region IV-B  Puerto Princesa City 111468  Gregorio Oquendo MES  PUERTO PRINCESA CITY (Capital) 3rd 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

Region IV-B  Puerto Princesa City 111484  Luzviminda Elementary School  PUERTO PRINCESA CITY (Capital) 3rd 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

Region IV-B  Romblon 111255  Alcantara CES  ALCANTARA Lone 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region IV-B  Romblon 111266  Tugdan ES  ALCANTARA Lone 1              270                            -                             -                             6                                

Region IV-B  Romblon 111286  Dulangan ES  MAGDIWANG Lone 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region IV-B  Romblon 111292  Magdiwang ES  MAGDIWANG Lone 1              315                            -                             -                             7                                
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Region IV-B  Romblon 111297  Tampayan ES  MAGDIWANG Lone 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

Region IV-B  Romblon 111448  Combot ES  SAN JOSE Lone 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region IV-B  Romblon 111459  Mat-I ES  SANTA FE Lone 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

Region IV-B  Romblon 111463  Santa Fe CES  SANTA FE Lone 1              405                            -                             -                             9                                

Region IV-B  Romblon 301763  Sta. Fe NHS  SANTA FE Lone 1              -                             270                            -                             6                                

 Region IV-B  Total 77           12,060                      5,175                        160                            387                            
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Region IX  Dapitan City 125912  Barcelona Central School  DAPITAN CITY 1st 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region IX  Dapitan City 125914  Diwaan Elementary School  DAPITAN CITY 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region IX  Dapitan City 125931  Napo Elementary School  DAPITAN CITY 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region IX  Dapitan City 125936  Tag-ulo Elementary School  DAPITAN CITY 1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region IX  Dapitan City 125940  Lawaan Elementary School  DAPITAN CITY 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region IX  Dapitan City 125942  Polo ES  DAPITAN CITY 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region IX  Dapitan City 125948  Opao Elementary School  DAPITAN CITY 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region IX  Dapitan City 125959  San Vicente ES  DAPITAN CITY 1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region IX  Dapitan City 303877  Barcelona National High School  DAPITAN CITY 1st 1              -                             135                            -                             3                                

Region IX  Dapitan City 303882  Oro National High School  DAPITAN CITY 1st 1              -                             90                              -                             2                                

Region IX  Dapitan City 500675  Kauswagan Integrated School  DAPITAN CITY 1st 1              -                             -                             120                            3                                

Region IX  Dipolog City 125970  Turno Elementary School  DIPOLOG CITY (Capital) 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region IX  Dipolog City 125984  Sta. Cruz ES  DIPOLOG CITY (Capital) 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region IX  Dipolog City 125992  Olingan South ES  DIPOLOG CITY (Capital) 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region IX  Dipolog City 125997
 Sangkol ES(Juan Butler L. James Memorial 

School) 
 DIPOLOG CITY (Capital) 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region IX  Isabela City 126019  Diki Elementary School  CITY OF ISABELA (Capital) Lone 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region IX  Isabela City 126021  Lampinigan Elementary School  CITY OF ISABELA (Capital) Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region IX  Isabela City 126023  Malamawi Central Elementary School  CITY OF ISABELA (Capital) Lone 1              540                            -                             -                             12                              
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Region IX  Isabela City 126026  Tampalan ES  CITY OF ISABELA (Capital) Lone 1              495                            -                             -                             11                              

Region IX  Isabela City 198007  Hji. Amilhamja Lahaba Mem. Elem. Sch.  CITY OF ISABELA (Capital) Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region IX  Isabela City 198016  Ustadz Wahab M. Akbar Elementary School  CITY OF ISABELA (Capital) Lone 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

Region IX  Isabela City 303897  Begang NHS  CITY OF ISABELA (Capital) Lone 1              -                             360                            -                             8                                

Region IX  Isabela City 303898  Tandung Ahas NHS  CITY OF ISABELA (Capital) Lone 1              -                             135                            -                             3                                

Region IX  Isabela City 314602  Calvario Peak National High School  CITY OF ISABELA (Capital) Lone 1              -                             135                            -                             3                                

Region IX  Pagadian City 126047  San Jose Elementary School  PAGADIAN CITY (Capital) 1st 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region IX  Pagadian City 126055  Tiguma Elementary School  PAGADIAN CITY (Capital) 1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region IX  Pagadian City 126067  Tuburan Central Elementary School  PAGADIAN CITY (Capital) 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region IX  Pagadian City 126069  Bomba Elementary School  PAGADIAN CITY (Capital) 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region IX  Pagadian City 126070  Buenavista Elementary School  PAGADIAN CITY (Capital) 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region IX  Pagadian City 502128  Dominador A. Yocogo Sr.  ES  PAGADIAN CITY (Capital) 1st 1              -                             -                             120                            3                                

Region IX  Zamboanga City 126103  Recodo ES  ZAMBOANGA CITY 1st 1              630                            -                             -                             14                              

Region IX  Zamboanga City 126110  John Spirig S.MES  ZAMBOANGA CITY 1st 1              360                            -                             -                             8                                

Region IX  Zamboanga City 126209  Rio Hondo ES  ZAMBOANGA CITY 1st 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region IX  Zamboanga City 126215  Luyahan ES  ZAMBOANGA CITY 1st 1              495                            -                             -                             11                              

Region IX  Zamboanga City 126217  Pasonanca ES  ZAMBOANGA CITY 1st 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

Region IX  Zamboanga City 126219  San Roque ES  ZAMBOANGA CITY 1st 1              585                            -                             -                             13                              
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Region IX  Zamboanga City 126222  Upper Pasonanca ES  ZAMBOANGA CITY 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region IX  Zamboanga City 303935  Talisayan NHS  ZAMBOANGA CITY 1st 1              -                             450                            -                             10                              

Region IX  Zamboanga City 502255  Pasobolong IS  ZAMBOANGA CITY 1st 1              -                             -                             440                            11                              

Region IX  Zamboanga City 126124  Lubigan ES  ZAMBOANGA CITY 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region IX  Zamboanga City 126126  Mina ES  ZAMBOANGA CITY 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region IX  Zamboanga City 126157  Dulian ES  ZAMBOANGA CITY 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region IX  Zamboanga City 126159  Landang Gua ES  ZAMBOANGA CITY 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region IX  Zamboanga City 126164  Manicahan CS  ZAMBOANGA CITY 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region IX  Zamboanga City 126169  Poso ES  ZAMBOANGA CITY 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region IX  Zamboanga City 126175  Tumalutab ES  ZAMBOANGA CITY 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region IX  Zamboanga City 126177  Victoria ES  ZAMBOANGA CITY 2nd 1              495                            -                             -                             11                              

Region IX  Zamboanga City 126179  Cabaluay ES  ZAMBOANGA CITY 2nd 1              360                            -                             -                             8                                

Region IX  Zamboanga City 126190  Mulu-Muluan ES  ZAMBOANGA CITY 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region IX  Zamboanga City 126192  Pangulayan ES  ZAMBOANGA CITY 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region IX  Zamboanga City 126200  Lumayang ES  ZAMBOANGA CITY 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region IX  Zamboanga City 126202  Lunzuran ES  ZAMBOANGA CITY 2nd 1              585                            -                             -                             13                              

Region IX  Zamboanga City 126204  Putik CS  ZAMBOANGA CITY 2nd 1              405                            -                             -                             9                                

Region IX  Zamboanga City 126223  Arena Blanco East ES  ZAMBOANGA CITY 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                
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Region IX  Zamboanga City 126224  Arena Blanco West ES  ZAMBOANGA CITY 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region IX  Zamboanga City 126236  Limaong ES  ZAMBOANGA CITY 2nd 1              360                            -                             -                             8                                

Region IX  Zamboanga City 126237  Linduman ES  ZAMBOANGA CITY 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region IX  Zamboanga City 126258  Tumitus ES  ZAMBOANGA CITY 2nd 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region IX  Zamboanga City 126259  Vitali CS  ZAMBOANGA CITY 2nd 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region IX  Zamboanga City 199001  Panubigan ES  ZAMBOANGA CITY 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region IX  Zamboanga City 199002  Niyog-Niyog ES  ZAMBOANGA CITY 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region IX  Zamboanga City 303926  Limaong NHS  ZAMBOANGA CITY 2nd 1              -                             270                            -                             6                                

Region IX  Zamboanga City 303934  Tagasilay NHS  ZAMBOANGA CITY 2nd 1              -                             135                            -                             3                                

Region IX  Zamboanga del Norte 124398  La Libertad CS  LA LIBERTAD 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region IX  Zamboanga del Norte 124534  Buena Suerte ES  MUTIA 1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region IX  Zamboanga del Norte 124539  Juan C. Dumaog Sr. ES  MUTIA 1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region IX  Zamboanga del Norte 124541  New Siquijor ES  MUTIA 1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region IX  Zamboanga del Norte 124544  Tinglan ES  MUTIA 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region IX  Zamboanga del Norte 124553  Desin ES  PIÑAN (NEW PIÑAN) 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region IX  Zamboanga del Norte 124564  Silano ES  PIÑAN (NEW PIÑAN) 1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region IX  Zamboanga del Norte 303679  Dilawa National High School  PIÑAN (NEW PIÑAN) 1st 1              -                             90                              -                             2                                

Region IX  Zamboanga del Norte 303715  Piñan National High School  PIÑAN (NEW PIÑAN) 1st 1              -                             90                              -                             2                                
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Region IX  Zamboanga del Norte 502327  Teresita Integrated School  PIÑAN (NEW PIÑAN) 1st 1              -                             -                             120                            3                                

Region IX  Zamboanga del Norte 124569  Anastacio ES  POLANCO 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region IX  Zamboanga del Norte 124574  Labrador ES  POLANCO 1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region IX  Zamboanga del Norte 124576  Magangon ES  POLANCO 1st 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region IX  Zamboanga del Norte 124577  Obay ES  POLANCO 1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region IX  Zamboanga del Norte 124580  San Antonio ES  POLANCO 1st 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region IX  Zamboanga del Norte 124582  Sto. Niño ES  POLANCO 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region IX  Zamboanga del Norte 124583  Villahermosa ES  POLANCO 1st 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

Region IX  Zamboanga del Norte 124586  Dansullan ES  POLANCO 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region IX  Zamboanga del Norte 124591  Maligaya ES  POLANCO 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region IX  Zamboanga del Norte 124594  New Sicayab ES  POLANCO 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region IX  Zamboanga del Norte 124595  San Pedro ES  POLANCO 1st 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region IX  Zamboanga del Norte 124596  Sianib ES  POLANCO 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region IX  Zamboanga del Norte 124597  Silawe CS  POLANCO 1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region IX  Zamboanga del Norte 314105  Polanco NHS Ext. - Isis  POLANCO 1st 1              -                             405                            -                             9                                

Region IX  Zamboanga del Norte 124638  Bagong Baguio ES  SERGIO OSMEÑA SR. 1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region IX  Zamboanga del Norte 124640  BUENAVISTA ES  SERGIO OSMEÑA SR. 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region IX  Zamboanga del Norte 124642  Danao ES  SERGIO OSMEÑA SR. 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                
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Region IX  Zamboanga del Norte 124646  New Tangub ES  SERGIO OSMEÑA SR. 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region IX  Zamboanga del Norte 124649  San Juan ES  SERGIO OSMEÑA SR. 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region IX  Zamboanga del Norte 124651  Sergio Osmeña Central School  SERGIO OSMEÑA SR. 1st 1              405                            -                             -                             9                                

Region IX  Zamboanga del Norte 124655  Venus ES  SERGIO OSMEÑA SR. 1st 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region IX  Zamboanga del Norte 124657  Bagumbayan ES  SERGIO OSMEÑA SR. 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region IX  Zamboanga del Norte 124658  Kauswagan ES  SERGIO OSMEÑA SR. 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region IX  Zamboanga del Norte 124670  San Francisco ES  SERGIO OSMEÑA SR. 1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region IX  Zamboanga del Norte 314106  Sergio Osmena NHS Ext. - Bagong Baguio  SERGIO OSMEÑA SR. 1st 1              -                             90                              -                             2                                

Region IX  Zamboanga del Norte 124747  Minlasag ES  SIBUTAD 1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region IX  Zamboanga del Norte 303694  Kanim National High School  SIBUTAD 1st 1              -                             135                            -                             3                                

 Region IX  Total 100         14,310                      2,520                        800                            394                            
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Region V  Albay 111588  Busdac Elementary School  BACACAY 1st 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region V  Albay 111589  Cabasan Elementary School  BACACAY 1st 1              405                            -                             -                             9                                

Region V  Albay 111605  Cagraray Elementary School  BACACAY 1st 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region V  Albay 301821  Cawayan National High School  BACACAY 1st 1              -                             405                            -                             9                                

Region V  Albay 309502  San Pablo High School  BACACAY 1st 1              -                             270                            -                             6                                

Region V  Albay 111885  Tanawan Elementary School  MALINAO 1st 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region V  Albay 301827  Estancia National High School  MALINAO 1st 1              -                             315                            -                             7                                

Region V  Albay 301831  Labnig National High School  MALINAO 1st 1              -                             180                            -                             4                                

Region V  Albay 112062  Sto. Domingo Central School  SANTO DOMINGO (LIBOG) 1st 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

Region V  Albay 111625  Anoling Elementary School  CAMALIG 2nd 1              270                            -                             -                             6                                

Region V  Albay 111628  Cabangan Elementary School  CAMALIG 2nd 1              270                            -                             -                             6                                

Region V  Albay 301812  Bariw National High School  CAMALIG 2nd 1              -                             180                            -                             4                                

Region V  Albay 309508  Anislag NHS - Bascaran HS Ext.  DARAGA (LOCSIN) 2nd 1              -                             405                            -                             9                                

Region V  Albay 309518  Kilicao High School  DARAGA (LOCSIN) 2nd 1              -                             180                            -                             4                                

Region V  Albay 112021  Bogtong Elementary School  RAPU-RAPU 2nd 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region V  Albay 112031  Hamorawon Elementary School  RAPU-RAPU 2nd 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

Region V  Albay 112043  Rapu-Rapu Central School  RAPU-RAPU 2nd 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region V  Camarines Norte 112127  Talento-Roll Elementary School  CAPALONGA 1st 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                
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Region V  Camarines Norte 112179  Bulhao Elementary School  LABO 1st 1              405                            -                             -                             9                                

Region V  Camarines Norte 112204  F. Caudilla Elementary School  LABO 1st 1              315                            -                             -                             7                                

Region V  Camarines Norte 112205  Claudio Villagen Elementary School  LABO 1st 1              360                            -                             -                             8                                

Region V  Camarines Norte 112285  Rizal Elementary School  SANTA ELENA 1st 1              270                            -                             -                             6                                

Region V  Camarines Norte 173011  Maulawin Elementary School  SANTA ELENA 1st 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region V  Camarines Norte 112084  Basud Central School  BASUD 2nd 1              405                            -                             -                             9                                

Region V  Camarines Norte 301915  San Felipe National High School  BASUD 2nd 1              -                             405                            -                             9                                

Region V  Camarines Norte 112130  A. Pabico Abordo Elementary School  DAET (Capital) 2nd 1              315                            -                             -                             7                                

Region V  Camarines Norte 173019  Anita V. Romero Elementary School  DAET (Capital) 2nd 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region V  Camarines Norte 112304  Gregorio Jardin Elementary School  VINZONS 2nd 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region V  Camarines Norte 112315  Trino P. Zenarosa Elementary School  VINZONS 2nd 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region V  Camarines Sur 112462  San Pedro ES  CABUSAO 1st 1              270                            -                             -                             6                                

Region V  Camarines Sur 112580  Mansalaya ES  DEL GALLEGO 1st 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region V  Camarines Sur 112582  Pasay ES  DEL GALLEGO 1st 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

Region V  Camarines Sur 112586  Sinuknipan Elementary School  DEL GALLEGO 1st 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

Region V  Camarines Sur 112739  Casay ES  LUPI 1st 1              360                            -                             -                             8                                

Region V  Camarines Sur 112742  Del Carmen ES  LUPI 1st 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region V  Camarines Sur 112744  Lourdes Elementary School  LUPI 1st 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                
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Region V  Camarines Sur 112753  Sooc Elementary School  LUPI 1st 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region V  Camarines Sur 113091  Sipocot South CS  SIPOCOT 1st 1              315                            -                             -                             7                                

Region V  Camarines Sur 309717  San Vicente HS, Sipocot  SIPOCOT 1st 1              -                             225                            -                             5                                

Region V  Camarines Sur 309743  Bolo Norte High School  SIPOCOT 1st 1              -                             315                            -                             7                                

Region V  Camarines Sur 112775  Cagbunga Elementary School  GAINZA 2nd 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

Region V  Camarines Sur 112779  Gainza CS - Gainza  GAINZA 2nd 1              405                            -                             -                             9                                

Region V  Camarines Sur 112683  Malansad Viejo ES  LIBMANAN 2nd 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

Region V  Camarines Sur 112692  Potot ES  LIBMANAN 2nd 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

Region V  Camarines Sur 112695  San Vicente ES  LIBMANAN 2nd 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

Region V  Camarines Sur 173508  Tinanquihan Primary School  LIBMANAN 2nd 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region V  Camarines Sur 309747  Carmel National High School  LIBMANAN 2nd 1              -                             405                            -                             9                                

Region V  Camarines Sur 112802  Manapao ES  MINALABAC 2nd 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

Region V  Camarines Sur 112805  Sagrada Familia ES  MINALABAC 2nd 1              315                            -                             -                             7                                

Region V  Camarines Sur 112806  Salingogon ES  MINALABAC 2nd 1              360                            -                             -                             8                                

Region V  Camarines Sur 112811  Tariric ES  MINALABAC 2nd 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

Region V  Camarines Sur 112812  Timbang ES  MINALABAC 2nd 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region V  Camarines Sur 112871  Pamplona Central School  PAMPLONA 2nd 1              360                            -                             -                             8                                

Region V  Camarines Sur 112875  San Isidro Elementary School  PAMPLONA 2nd 1              405                            -                             -                             9                                
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Region V  Camarines Sur 112877  San Vicente ES  PAMPLONA 2nd 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

Region V  Camarines Sur 112878  Taguilid ES  PAMPLONA 2nd 1              360                            -                             -                             8                                

Region V  Camarines Sur 309705  Pinamasagan National High School  SAN FERNANDO 2nd 1              -                             180                            -                             4                                

Region V  Camarines Sur 112759  Bombon Central School  BOMBON 3rd 1              315                            -                             -                             7                                

Region V  Camarines Sur 112768  San Roque ES  BOMBON 3rd 1              270                            -                             -                             6                                

Region V  Camarines Sur 112469  Burabod ES  CALABANGA 3rd 1              360                            -                             -                             8                                

Region V  Camarines Sur 112491  Salvacion-Baybay Elementary School  CALABANGA 3rd 1              270                            -                             -                             6                                

Region V  Camarines Sur 112493  Sibobo Elementary School  CALABANGA 3rd 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region V  Camarines Sur 112494  Sta. Cruz ES  CALABANGA 3rd 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

Region V  Camarines Sur 112928  La Purisima ES  PILI (Capital) 3rd 1              315                            -                             -                             7                                

Region V  Camarines Sur 112929  Palestina ES  PILI (Capital) 3rd 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

Region V  Camarines Sur 112932  Pili Central School  PILI (Capital) 3rd 1              405                            -                             -                             9                                

Region V  Camarines Sur 112540  Guijalo ES  CARAMOAN 4th 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region V  Camarines Sur 112544  Haponan Elementary School  CARAMOAN 4th 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region V  Camarines Sur 112559  Pandanan ES  CARAMOAN 4th 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region V  Camarines Sur 112560  Paniman ES  CARAMOAN 4th 1              270                            -                             -                             6                                

Region V  Camarines Sur 112637  Taytay Elementary School  GOA 4th 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

Region V  Camarines Sur 300496  New Partido High School  GOA 4th 1              -                             180                            -                             4                                
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Region V  Camarines Sur 309740  Visita De Salog High School  GOA 4th 1              -                             180                            -                             4                                

Region V  Camarines Sur 113043  Penitan ES  SIRUMA 4th 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

Region V  Camarines Sur 301972
 Siruma High School (Fundado High School 

Annex) 
 SIRUMA 4th 1              -                             180                            -                             4                                

Region V  Camarines Sur 302069  Vito National High School  SIRUMA 4th 1              -                             180                            -                             4                                

Region V  Camarines Sur 113099  Gaao ES  TIGAON 4th 1              315                            -                             -                             7                                

Region V  Camarines Sur 113149  Sogod Elementary School  TINAMBAC 4th 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region V  Camarines Sur 113151  Tinambac CS I  TINAMBAC 4th 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region V  Camarines Sur 301934  Bagacay High School  TINAMBAC 4th 1              -                             225                            -                             5                                

Region V  Catanduanes 113217  Datag CES  CARAMORAN Lone 1              270                            -                             -                             6                                

Region V  Catanduanes 113219  Dororian E/S  GIGMOTO Lone 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region V  Catanduanes 113243  Tariwara ES  PANDAN Lone 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region V  Catanduanes 113248  Cabuyoan ES  PANGANIBAN (PAYO) Lone 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region V  Catanduanes 113285  Alma ES  SAN MIGUEL Lone 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region V  Catanduanes 113310  Buenavista ES  VIGA Lone 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region V  Catanduanes 113325  Quezon ES  VIGA Lone 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region V  Iriga City 114423  San Francisco Elementary School  IRIGA CITY 5th 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region V  Iriga City 114427  San Nicolas Elementary School  IRIGA CITY 5th 1              405                            -                             -                             9                                

Region V  Iriga City 114428  Sta. Cruz Sur Elementary School  IRIGA CITY 5th 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                
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Region V  Iriga City 114430  Cawayan Elementary School  IRIGA CITY 5th 1              315                            -                             -                             7                                

Region V  Iriga City 502270  Salvacion Integrated School  IRIGA CITY 5th 1              -                             -                             280                            7                                

Region V  Masbate 113587  Osmena ES  CLAVERIA 1st 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

Region V  Masbate 302166  San Isidro National High School  CLAVERIA 1st 1              -                             180                            -                             4                                

Region V  Masbate 113767  Lapu-Lapu ES  MONREAL 1st 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region V  Masbate 113770  Monreal Central School  MONREAL 1st 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region V  Masbate 309909  Teresita C. Young Memorial High School  AROROY 2nd 1              -                             270                            -                             6                                

Region V  Masbate 309931  Amador-Bello High School  BALENO 2nd 1              -                             180                            -                             4                                

Region V  Masbate 113448  Calumpang CS  BALUD 2nd 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region V  Masbate 113471  Tonga ES  BALUD 2nd 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

 Region V  Total 100         19,395                      5,040                        280                            550                            
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Region VI  Iloilo 116318  Bantud-Fabrica ES  DUMANGAS 4th 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region VI  Iloilo 116324  Ermita ES  DUMANGAS 4th 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

Region VI  Iloilo 116329  Sapao ES  DUMANGAS 4th 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region VI  Iloilo 116333  Bacong ES  DUMANGAS 4th 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region VI  Iloilo 116337  Cansilayan ES  DUMANGAS 4th 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region VI  Iloilo 116339  Nanding Lopez ES  DUMANGAS 4th 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region VI  Iloilo 116697  Abaca ES  SAN ENRIQUE 4th 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region VI  Iloilo 116698  BANTAYAN PRIMARY  SAN ENRIQUE 4th 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region VI  Iloilo 116699  Braulan PS  SAN ENRIQUE 4th 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region VI  Iloilo 116700  Catan-agan ES  SAN ENRIQUE 4th 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region VI  Iloilo 116701  Cubay ES  SAN ENRIQUE 4th 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region VI  Iloilo 116704  Gines-Quinolpan ES  SAN ENRIQUE 4th 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region VI  Iloilo 116707  Iprog ES  SAN ENRIQUE 4th 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region VI  Iloilo 116708  Lip-ac Palje ES  SAN ENRIQUE 4th 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region VI  Iloilo 116711  Paga ES  SAN ENRIQUE 4th 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region VI  Iloilo 302491  Dominador Abang MNHS  SAN ENRIQUE 4th 1              -                             225                            -                             5                                

Region VI  Iloilo 302563  San Enrique Manuel Paluay, Sr. MHS  SAN ENRIQUE 4th 1              -                             270                            -                             6                                

Region VI  Iloilo 311026  Vicente Aguilar NHS  SAN ENRIQUE 4th 1              -                             315                            -                             7                                
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Region VI  Iloilo 115926  Malayu-an ES  AJUY 5th 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region VI  Iloilo 115930  Patricio Alcantara Memorial ES  AJUY 5th 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

Region VI  Iloilo 115939  Sto. Rosario Elementary School  AJUY 5th 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region VI  Iloilo 501480  Puente Bunglas Integrated School  AJUY 5th 1              -                             -                             200                            5                                

Region VI  Iloilo 501481  Adcadarao Integrated School  AJUY 5th 1              -                             -                             240                            6                                

Region VI  Iloilo 116011  Balanti-an ES  BALASAN 5th 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

Region VI  Iloilo 116018  Mamhut ES  BALASAN 5th 1              315                            -                             -                             7                                

Region VI  Iloilo 116022  Salong ES  BALASAN 5th 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region VI  Iloilo 116023  Salvacion ES  BALASAN 5th 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region VI  Iloilo 116078  San Fernando PS  BAROTAC VIEJO 5th 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region VI  Iloilo 116080  San Geronimo PS  BAROTAC VIEJO 5th 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region VI  Iloilo 116086  Sto. Tomas ES  BAROTAC VIEJO 5th 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region VI  Iloilo 116101  Tanao ES  BATAD 5th 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

Region VI  Iloilo 501484  Embarcadero Integrated School  BATAD 5th 1              -                             -                             200                            5                                

Region VI  Iloilo 116203  Barosbos Elementary School  CARLES 5th 1              270                            -                             -                             6                                

Region VI  Iloilo 116206  Bito-on ES  CARLES 5th 1              315                            -                             -                             7                                

Region VI  Iloilo 116218  Guinticgan ES  CARLES 5th 1              270                            -                             -                             6                                

Region VI  Iloilo 302494  Don Casimero Andrada NHS  CARLES 5th 1              -                             315                            -                             7                                
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Region VI  Iloilo 501486  Buenavista Integrated School  CARLES 5th 1              -                             -                             160                            4                                

Region VI  Iloilo 501487  Tabugon Integrated School  CARLES 5th 1              -                             -                             120                            3                                

Region VI  Iloilo 501491  Batuanan Integrated School  CARLES 5th 1              -                             -                             240                            6                                

Region VI  Iloilo 116240  Calamigan ES  CONCEPCION 5th 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region VI  Iloilo 116245  Domingo Y. Sobremonte MS  CONCEPCION 5th 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region VI  Iloilo 116252  Lo-ong ES  CONCEPCION 5th 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region VI  Iloilo 501803  Crisanto M. Ciriaco Integrated School  CONCEPCION 5th 1              -                             -                             120                            3                                

Region VI  Iloilo 116347  Botongon ES  ESTANCIA 5th 1              270                            -                             -                             6                                

Region VI  Iloilo 501495  Lumbia Integrated School  ESTANCIA 5th 1              -                             -                             240                            6                                

Region VI  Iloilo 116482  Almiñana ES  LEMERY 5th 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region VI  Iloilo 116483  Bantegui ES  LEMERY 5th 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region VI  Iloilo 302448  Anabo NHS  LEMERY 5th 1              -                             315                            -                             7                                

Region VI  Iloilo 116674  Agdaliran ES  SAN DIONISIO 5th 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region VI  Iloilo 116691  San Dionisio CES  SAN DIONISIO 5th 1              360                            -                             -                             8                                

Region VI  Iloilo 116693  Santol ES  SAN DIONISIO 5th 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region VI  Iloilo 116759  Aripdip Elementary School  SAN RAFAEL 5th 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region VI  Iloilo 116762  Calaigang ES  SAN RAFAEL 5th 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region VI  Iloilo 116763  Ilongbukid E/S  SAN RAFAEL 5th 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                
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Region VI  Iloilo 116765  San Andres Elementary School  SAN RAFAEL 5th 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region VI  Iloilo 116768  San Rafael CS  SAN RAFAEL 5th 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region VI  Iloilo 302510  Ilongbukid NHS  SAN RAFAEL 5th 1              -                             270                            -                             6                                

Region VI  Iloilo 302569  San Rafael NHS (San Rafael)  SAN RAFAEL 5th 1              -                             270                            -                             6                                

Region VI  Iloilo 116778  Ilaya ES  SARA 5th 1              405                            -                             -                             9                                

Region VI  Iloilo 302525  Malapaya NHS  SARA 5th 1              -                             180                            -                             4                                

Region VI  Iloilo 302567  San Luis NHS  SARA 5th 1              -                             135                            -                             3                                

Region VI  Iloilo City 117581  Calaparan ES  ILOILO CITY (Capital) Lone 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region VI  Iloilo City 117583  Severo Abeto ES  ILOILO CITY (Capital) Lone 1              405                            -                             -                             9                                

Region VI  Iloilo City 117592  Balabago ES  ILOILO CITY (Capital) Lone 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region VI  Iloilo City 117611  A. Mirasol ES  ILOILO CITY (Capital) Lone 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region VI  Iloilo City 117619  Baluarte ES  ILOILO CITY (Capital) Lone 1              405                            -                             -                             9                                

Region VI  Iloilo City 117623  Molo II Elementary School  ILOILO CITY (Capital) Lone 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region VI  Iloilo City 302738  Iloilo City NHS  ILOILO CITY (Capital) Lone 1              -                             270                            -                             6                                

Region VI  Iloilo City 500440  Bakhaw Integrated School  ILOILO CITY (Capital) Lone 1              -                             -                             120                            3                                

Region VI  Passi City 117897  Arac Elementary School  CITY OF PASSI 4th 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region VI  Passi City 117908  Passi I Central School  CITY OF PASSI 4th 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region VI  Passi City 117909  Quinagaringan Elementary School  CITY OF PASSI 4th 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                
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Region VI  Passi City 117910  Agahon Elementary School  CITY OF PASSI 4th 1              270                            -                             -                             6                                

Region VI  Passi City 117919  F.J.Santibañez Memorial Elementary School  CITY OF PASSI 4th 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region VI  Passi City 117920  Imbang Grande Elementary School  CITY OF PASSI 4th 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region VI  Passi City 117928  Talongonan Elementary School  CITY OF PASSI 4th 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

Region VI  Passi City 500204  AGDAYAO INTEGRATED SCHOOL  CITY OF PASSI 4th 1              -                             -                             160                            4                                

Region VI  Passi City 501112  Aglalana Integrated School  CITY OF PASSI 4th 1              -                             -                             160                            4                                

Region VI  Roxas City 117655  Don Conrado Barrios MS  ROXAS CITY (Capital) 1st 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

Region VI  Roxas City 117672  Plaridel East ES  ROXAS CITY (Capital) 1st 1              405                            -                             -                             9                                

Region VI  Roxas City 117675  Tanza ES  ROXAS CITY (Capital) 1st 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

Region VI  Roxas City 117677  Anatolia A. Arcenas MS  ROXAS CITY (Capital) 1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region VI  Roxas City 302759  Dumolog NHS  ROXAS CITY (Capital) 1st 1              -                             135                            -                             3                                

Region VI  Roxas City 500193  Marcos Fuentes IS  ROXAS CITY (Capital) 1st 1              -                             -                             120                            3                                

Region VI  Roxas City 501335
 President Manuel Roxas Memorial Integrated 

School South 
 ROXAS CITY (Capital) 1st 1              -                             -                             360                            9                                

 Region VI  Total 85           11,790                      2,700                        2,440                        383                            
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Region VII  Bohol 117968  Antequera Central Elementary School  ANTEQUERA 1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region VII  Bohol 117989  Miguel Oppus Memorial Elementary School  BACLAYON 1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region VII  Bohol 302811  Baclayon National High School  BACLAYON 1st 1              -                             360                            -                             8                                

Region VII  Bohol 118098  Mandaug ES  CALAPE 1st 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region VII  Bohol 118162  Alegria ES  CATIGBIAN 1st 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region VII  Bohol 302850  Fatima NHS  CORTES 1st 1              -                             135                            -                             3                                

Region VII  Bohol 312355  Lourdes High School  CORTES 1st 1              -                             135                            -                             3                                

Region VII  Bohol 118256  Bingag ES  DAUIS 1st 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region VII  Bohol 118257  Catarman ES  DAUIS 1st 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region VII  Bohol 118258  Dao ES  DAUIS 1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region VII  Bohol 118264  Tabalong ES  DAUIS 1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region VII  Bohol 118265  Tinago ES  DAUIS 1st 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

Region VII  Bohol 302908  Tabalong NHS  DAUIS 1st 1              -                             315                            -                             7                                

Region VII  Bohol 118475  Calayugan ES  LOON 1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region VII  Bohol 118482  Cantomucad ES  LOON 1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region VII  Bohol 118485  Loon North Central ES  LOON 1st 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region VII  Bohol 118537  Cabawan ES  MARIBOJOC 1st 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region VII  Bohol 118559  Looc ES  PANGLAO 1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                
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Region VII  Bohol 118562  Panglao Central ES  PANGLAO 1st 1              270                            -                             -                             6                                

Region VII  Bohol 305543  Felix E. Bompat High School  PANGLAO 1st 1              -                             225                            -                             5                                

Region VII  Bohol 118699  Cambuac Sur ES  SIKATUNA 1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region VII  Bohol 118773  Batasan ES  TUBIGON 1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region VII  Bohol 118778  Cabulijan ES  TUBIGON 1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region VII  Bohol 118796  Tinangnan ES  TUBIGON 1st 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region VII  Bohol 118036  Nueva Estrella ES  BIEN UNIDO 2nd 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

Region VII  Bohol 118039  Sagasa ES  BIEN UNIDO 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region VII  Bohol 118071  Cangawa ES  BUENAVISTA 2nd 1              315                            -                             -                             7                                

Region VII  Bohol 118078  Lubang Elementary School  BUENAVISTA 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region VII  Bohol 302821  Cabul-an National High School  BUENAVISTA 2nd 1              -                             135                            -                             3                                

Region VII  Bohol 118228  Malitbog Elementary School  DAGOHOY 2nd 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region VII  Bohol 118250  Santa Fe ES  DANAO 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region VII  Bohol 302842  Cantubod NHS  DANAO 2nd 1              -                             405                            -                             9                                

Region VII  Bohol 118322  Banacon Elementary School  GETAFE 2nd 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

Region VII  Bohol 118323  Buyog ES  GETAFE 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region VII  Bohol 118345  Getafe 2 Central ES  GETAFE 2nd 1              270                            -                             -                             6                                

Region VII  Bohol 302827  Campao Oriental National High School  GETAFE 2nd 1              -                             180                            -                             4                                
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Region VII  Bohol 118373  Dait Sur ES  INABANGA 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region VII  Bohol 118398  Dagnawan E/S  INABANGA 2nd 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region VII  Bohol 118407  Sto. Rosario Elementary School  INABANGA 2nd 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region VII  Bohol 118115  Can-olin ES  CANDIJAY 3rd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region VII  Bohol 118116  Cogtong ES  CANDIJAY 3rd 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

Region VII  Bohol 118119  Lungsodaan ES  CANDIJAY 3rd 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region VII  Bohol 302866  Cogtong NHS  CANDIJAY 3rd 1              -                             360                            -                             8                                

Region VII  Bohol 118527  San Roque Elementary School  MABINI 3rd 1              270                            -                             -                             6                                

Region VII  Bohol 118528  Tabunoc ES  MABINI 3rd 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

Region VII  Bohol 302837  Concepcion NHS  MABINI 3rd 1              -                             225                            -                             5                                

Region VII  Bohol 118581  Pilar Central ES  PILAR 3rd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region VII  Bohol 501583  Estaca Integrated School  PILAR 3rd 1              -                             -                             200                            5                                

Region VII  Bohol 118669  Licolico ES  SEVILLA 3rd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region VII  Bohol 312310  Bayawahan National High School  SEVILLA 3rd 1              -                             225                            -                             5                                

Region VII  Bohol 118691  San Jose Elementary School  SIERRA BULLONES 3rd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region VII  Bohol 302905
 Sierra Bullones Technical Vocational High 

School 
 SIERRA BULLONES 3rd 1              -                             225                            -                             5                                

Region VII  Carcar City 119158  Carcar Central ES  CITY OF CARCAR 1st 1              360                            -                             -                             8                                

Region VII  Carcar City 119169  Valencia Elementary School  CITY OF CARCAR 1st 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                
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Region VII  Carcar City 119170  Valladolid Elementary School  CITY OF CARCAR 1st 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

Region VII  Carcar City 119171  Bolinawan ES  CITY OF CARCAR 1st 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region VII  Carcar City 324901  LIBURON NATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL  CITY OF CARCAR 1st 1              -                             135                            -                             3                                

Region VII  Cebu 119475  Guindarohan ES  MINGLANILLA 1st 1              405                            -                             -                             9                                

Region VII  Cebu 119476  Lower Tunghaan ES  MINGLANILLA 1st 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region VII  Cebu 119479  Upper Tunghaan ES  MINGLANILLA 1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region VII  Cebu 119618  Balungag ES  SAN FERNANDO 1st 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

Region VII  Cebu 119622  Greenhills ES  SAN FERNANDO 1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region VII  Cebu 119626  Magsico ES  SAN FERNANDO 1st 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

Region VII  Cebu 119628  Pitalo ES  SAN FERNANDO 1st 1              360                            -                             -                             8                                

Region VII  Cebu 119637  Tubod ES  SAN FERNANDO 1st 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

Region VII  Cebu 303079  PITALO NHS  SAN FERNANDO 1st 1              -                             405                            -                             9                                

Region VII  Cebu 303093  Sangat NHS  SAN FERNANDO 1st 1              -                             360                            -                             8                                

Region VII  Cebu 303022  Julian Enad  MNHS  SIBONGA 1st 1              -                             315                            -                             7                                

Region VII  Cebu 118877  Nug-as ES  ALCOY 2nd 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

Region VII  Cebu 118920  Bogo ES  ARGAO 2nd 1              270                            -                             -                             6                                

Region VII  Cebu 118930  Langtad ES  ARGAO 2nd 1              405                            -                             -                             9                                

Region VII  Cebu 302953  Bulasa NHS  ARGAO 2nd 1              -                             135                            -                             3                                
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Region VII  Cebu 119298  Dalaguete Central ES  DALAGUETE 2nd 1              315                            -                             -                             7                                

Region VII  Cebu 119539  Tan-awan ES  OSLOB 2nd 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

Region VII  Cebu 303099  Oslob NHS  OSLOB 2nd 1              -                             225                            -                             5                                

Region VII  Cebu 312426  Cañang-Marcelo Luna NHS  OSLOB 2nd 1              -                             180                            -                             4                                

Region VII  Cebu 500662  Bulangsuran Integrated School  SAMBOAN 2nd 1              -                             -                             240                            6                                

Region VII  Cebu 119702  Talisay ES  SANTANDER 2nd 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region VII  Cebu 302920  Angilan NHS  ALOGUINSAN 3rd 1              -                             225                            -                             5                                

Region VII  Cebu 118966  Asturias Central ES  ASTURIAS 3rd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region VII  Cebu 118967  Bago ES  ASTURIAS 3rd 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

Region VII  Cebu 119068  San Jose ES  BANTAYAN 4th 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region VII  Cebu 303007  Doong National High School  BANTAYAN 4th 1              -                             180                            -                             4                                

Region VII  Cebu 500488  Botigues IS  BANTAYAN 4th 1              -                             -                             120                            3                                

Region VII  Cebu 119226  Compostela Central ES  COMPOSTELA 5th 1              360                            -                             -                             8                                

Region VII  Cebu 119230  Magay ES  COMPOSTELA 5th 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region VII  Cebu 119231  Mulao ES  COMPOSTELA 5th 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

Region VII  Cebu 500655  Bagalnga Integrated School  COMPOSTELA 5th 1              -                             -                             360                            9                                

Region VII  Cebu 119385  Bulak ES  DUMANJUG 7th 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

Region VII  Cebu 119388  Kanghumaod ES  DUMANJUG 7th 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                
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Region VII  Cebu 119395  Tangil Elementary School  DUMANJUG 7th 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region VII  Cebu 119396  Tubod-Bitoon ES  DUMANJUG 7th 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

 Region VII  Total 92           13,320                      5,085                        920                            432                            
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Region VIII  Biliran 120776  Busali ES  BILIRAN Lone 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region VIII  Biliran 313202  Biliran Science High School  BILIRAN Lone 1              -                             135                            -                             3                                

Region VIII  Biliran 303322
 Cabucgayan National School of Arts and 

Trade 
 CABUCGAYAN Lone 1              -                             135                            -                             3                                

Region VIII  Biliran 500410  Union Integrated School  CAIBIRAN Lone 1              -                             -                             200                            5                                

Region VIII  Biliran 120818  Bool ES  CULABA Lone 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region VIII  Biliran 120834  Kawayan CS  KAWAYAN Lone 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region VIII  Biliran 120863  STO. NINO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL  NAVAL (Capital) Lone 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region VIII  Biliran 120878  Lucsoon ES  NAVAL (Capital) Lone 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region VIII  Biliran 120879  P.S. Eamiguel ES  NAVAL (Capital) Lone 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region VIII  Biliran 120881  Villaconsuelo ES  NAVAL (Capital) Lone 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region VIII  Biliran 120882  VILLACANEJA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL  NAVAL (Capital) Lone 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region VIII  Biliran 303327  Lucsoon NHS  NAVAL (Capital) Lone 1              -                             360                            -                             8                                

Region VIII  Calbayog City 124034  Cagsalaosao Elementary School  CALBAYOG CITY 1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region VIII  Calbayog City 124087  Capacuhan Elementary School  CALBAYOG CITY 1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region VIII  Calbayog City 124129  Bugtong Elementary School  CALBAYOG CITY 1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region VIII  Calbayog City 124139  Peña I Elementary School  CALBAYOG CITY 1st 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region VIII  Calbayog City 502274  Cabicahan Integrated School  CALBAYOG CITY 1st 1              -                             -                             120                            3                                

Region VIII  Calbayog City 502303  Mawacat Integrated School  CALBAYOG CITY 1st 1              -                             -                             120                            3                                



REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION   Individual Learner Table & Chair Set

CY 2026 BASIC EDUCATIONAL FACILITIES FUND Teacher's Table & Chair Set

PROVISION OF SCHOOL FURNITURE - 55% Allocation for Regular Suppliers

Region Division School ID School Name Municipality LD
 No. of 

Sites 

 Elem. 

Individual Learner 

Table & Chair Set 

 JHS 

Individual Learner 

Table & Chair Set 

 SHS

Individual Learner 

Table & Chair Set 

 Teacher's Table & 

Chair Set 

Region VIII  Catbalogan City 123405  San Andres Elementary School  CITY OF CATBALOGAN (Capital) 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region VIII  Catbalogan City 123411  Darahuway Guti ES  CITY OF CATBALOGAN (Capital) 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region VIII  Catbalogan City 123419  Bliss Community School  CITY OF CATBALOGAN (Capital) 2nd 1              360                            -                             -                             8                                

Region VIII  Catbalogan City 123430  Cabugawan Elementary School  CITY OF CATBALOGAN (Capital) 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region VIII  Catbalogan City 123431  Catbalogan IV Central Elementary School  CITY OF CATBALOGAN (Capital) 2nd 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region VIII  Catbalogan City 123437  San Roque ES  CITY OF CATBALOGAN (Capital) 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region VIII  Catbalogan City 123439  Silanga Elementary School  CITY OF CATBALOGAN (Capital) 2nd 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

Region VIII  Eastern Samar 313520  Carapdapan National High School  ARTECHE Lone 1              -                             180                            -                             4                                

Region VIII  Eastern Samar 303495  Balangkayan National High School  BALANGKAYAN Lone 1              -                             180                            -                             4                                

Region VIII  Eastern Samar 122417  Carolina Elementary School  CAN-AVID Lone 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region VIII  Eastern Samar 122435  Malaintos  Elementary School  DOLORES Lone 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region VIII  Eastern Samar 122460  Malobago Elementary School  DOLORES Lone 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region VIII  Eastern Samar 122508  Coticot Elementary School  GIPORLOS Lone 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region VIII  Eastern Samar 303509  Sulangan National High School  GUIUAN Lone 1              -                             180                            -                             4                                

Region VIII  Eastern Samar 122463  Maslog Central Elementary School  MASLOG Lone 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region VIII  Eastern Samar 313514  Maydolong National High School  MAYDOLONG Lone 1              -                             270                            -                             6                                

Region VIII  Eastern Samar 500809  Agsam Integrated School  ORAS Lone 1              -                             -                             200                            5                                

Region VIII  Eastern Samar 303521  Quinapondan National High School  QUINAPONDAN Lone 1              -                             270                            -                             6                                
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Region VIII  Eastern Samar 122700  Salcedo Central Elementary School  SALCEDO Lone 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region VIII  Eastern Samar 122727  Nena Elementary School  SAN JULIAN Lone 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region VIII  Eastern Samar 122732  San Miguel Elementary School  SAN JULIAN Lone 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region VIII  Eastern Samar 122733  Alugan Elementary School  SAN POLICARPO Lone 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region VIII  Eastern Samar 122737  Binogawan Elementary School  SAN POLICARPO Lone 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

Region VIII  Eastern Samar 122738  Cajagwayan Elementary School  SAN POLICARPO Lone 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region VIII  Eastern Samar 122770  Nato Elementary School  TAFT Lone 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region VIII  Eastern Samar 122772  San Luis Elementary School  TAFT Lone 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region VIII  Leyte 120944  Cogon Elementary School  ALANGALANG 1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region VIII  Leyte 120959  Tinaisan Elementary School  ALANGALANG 1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region VIII  Leyte 120962  Astorga Elementary School  ALANGALANG 1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region VIII  Leyte 120964  Borseth Elementary School  ALANGALANG 1st 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region VIII  Leyte 121740  Castilla ElementarySchool  PALO 1st 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region VIII  Leyte 121746  San Isidro Elementary School  PALO 1st 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region VIII  Leyte 121755  Cogon Elementary School  PALO 1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region VIII  Leyte 121758  Libertad Elementary School  PALO 1st 1              315                            -                             -                             7                                

Region VIII  Leyte 121764  San Jose Elementary School  PALO 1st 1              270                            -                             -                             6                                

Region VIII  Leyte 121848  Bagacay Elementary School  SAN MIGUEL 1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                
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Region VIII  Leyte 121855  Guinciaman Elementary School  SAN MIGUEL 1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region VIII  Leyte 121869  Bulod Elementary School  SANTA FE 1st 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region VIII  Leyte 121874  Pilit Elementary School  SANTA FE 1st 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region VIII  Leyte 305523  Sta. Fe Stand Alone Senior High School  SANTA FE 1st 1              -                             180                            -                             4                                

Region VIII  Leyte 121926  Limbuhan Elementary School  TANAUAN 1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region VIII  Leyte 121945  Tanauan II Central School  TANAUAN 1st 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

Region VIII  Leyte 121170  San Diego Elementary School  BARAUEN 2nd 1              270                            -                             -                             6                                

Region VIII  Leyte 121179  Villa Rosas Elementary School  BARAUEN 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region VIII  Leyte 121180  ABC Hall Elementary School  BARAUEN 2nd 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

Region VIII  Leyte 121028  Busay Elementary School  BARUGO 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region VIII  Leyte 121034  Hinugayan Elementary School  BARUGO 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region VIII  Leyte 121047  Calingcaguing Elementary School  BARUGO 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region VIII  Leyte 121238  Cabul-an Elementary School  CAPOOCAN 2nd 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region VIII  Leyte 121240  Culasian Elementary School  CAPOOCAN 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region VIII  Leyte 121253  Visares Elementary School  CAPOOCAN 2nd 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region VIII  Leyte 303418  Pinamopoan National High School  CAPOOCAN 2nd 1              -                             135                            -                             3                                

Region VIII  Leyte 121256  Barugohay Sur Elementary School  CARIGARA 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region VIII  Leyte 121257  Caghalo Elementary School  CARIGARA 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                
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Region VIII  Leyte 121260  Cassidy Elementary School  CARIGARA 2nd 1              270                            -                             -                             6                                

Region VIII  Leyte 121261  Hiluctogan Elementary School  CARIGARA 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region VIII  Leyte 121262  Hira-an Elementary School  CARIGARA 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region VIII  Leyte 121267  Sogod Elementary School  CARIGARA 2nd 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region VIII  Leyte 121278  Sagkahan Elementary School  CARIGARA 2nd 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region VIII  Leyte 121282  Tinaguban Elementary School  CARIGARA 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region VIII  Leyte 121286  Buntay Elementary School  DAGAMI 2nd 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region VIII  Leyte 121312  Cansamada Elementary School  DAGAMI 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region VIII  Leyte 121314  Guinarona Elementary School  DAGAMI 2nd 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region VIII  Leyte 121335  San Rafael Elementary School  DULAG 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region VIII  Leyte 121337  Tigbao Elementary School  DULAG 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region VIII  Leyte 121459  Canhandugan Elementary School  JARO 2nd 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region VIII  Leyte 121480  Macanip Elementary School  JARO 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region VIII  Leyte 303422  San Francisco National High School  ISABEL 4th 1              -                             90                              -                             2                                

Region VIII  Leyte 121539  Kawayan Elementary School  KANANGA 4th 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region VIII  Leyte 121545  Masarayao Elementary School  KANANGA 4th 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region VIII  Leyte 121428  Maljo-Jubasan Elementary School  INOPACAN 5th 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region VIII  Leyte 121429  Marao Elementary School  INOPACAN 5th 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                
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Region VIII  Leyte 121498  Caranhug Elementary School  JAVIER (BUGHO) 5th 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region VIII  Leyte 303356  Cahagnaan National High School  MATALOM 5th 1              -                             90                              -                             2                                

 Region VIII  Total 92           12,195                      2,205                        640                            336                            
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Region X  Lanao del Norte 315104  Poonapiagapo NHS(Annex Matungao NHS)  POONA PIAGAPO 2nd 1              -                             135                            -                             3                                

Region X  Lanao del Norte 127176  Buntong ES  SALVADOR 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region X  Lanao del Norte 501392  Madaya Integrated School  SALVADOR 2nd 1              -                             -                             160                            4                                

Region X  Lanao del Norte 127207  Pili PS  SAPAD 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region X  Lanao del Norte 501385
 Miguel  E. Esmade Memorial Integrated 

School 
 SAPAD 2nd 1              -                             -                             120                            3                                

Region X  Lanao del Norte 127021  Dangolaan ES 
 SULTAN NAGA DIMAPORO 

(KAROMATAN) 
2nd 1              270                            -                             -                             6                                

Region X  Lanao del Norte 127024  KOREO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 
 SULTAN NAGA DIMAPORO 

(KAROMATAN) 
2nd 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region X  Lanao del Norte 127032  PIRAKA ES 
 SULTAN NAGA DIMAPORO 

(KAROMATAN) 
2nd 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region X  Malaybalay City 126554  St. Peter Elementary School  CITY MALAYBALAY (Capital) 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region X  Malaybalay City 126564  Laguitas Elementary School  CITY MALAYBALAY (Capital) 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region X  Malaybalay City 126580  Dalwangan ES  CITY MALAYBALAY (Capital) 2nd 1              270                            -                             -                             6                                

Region X  Malaybalay City 126582  Kalasungay Central School  CITY MALAYBALAY (Capital) 2nd 1              360                            -                             -                             8                                

Region X  Malaybalay City 126588  Natid-asan Elementary School  CITY MALAYBALAY (Capital) 2nd 1              270                            -                             -                             6                                

Region X  Malaybalay City 501581  Tuburan Integrated School  CITY MALAYBALAY (Capital) 2nd 1              -                             -                             120                            3                                

Region X  Misamis Occidental 127285  Sinian ES  BALIANGAO 1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region X  Misamis Occidental 127319  Calaran ES  CALAMBA 1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region X  Misamis Occidental 501856  Bunawan Integrated School  CALAMBA 1st 1              -                             -                             120                            3                                

Region X  Misamis Occidental 127391  Gata ES  JIMENEZ 1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                
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Region X  Misamis Occidental 127398  Mialem ES  JIMENEZ 1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region X  Misamis Occidental 127419  Lopez Jaena CS  LOPEZ JAENA 1st 1              360                            -                             -                             8                                

Region X  Misamis Occidental 501236  Mansabay Alto Integrated School  LOPEZ JAENA 1st 1              -                             -                             160                            4                                

Region X  Misamis Occidental 127495  Clarin ES  PLARIDEL 1st 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region X  Misamis Occidental 127499  Mamanga ES  PLARIDEL 1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region X  Misamis Occidental 501871  Panalsalan Integrated School  PLARIDEL 1st 1              -                             -                             360                            9                                

Region X  Misamis Occidental 501872  Tipolo Integrated School  PLARIDEL 1st 1              -                             -                             320                            8                                

Region X  Misamis Occidental 127528  Medallo ES  SAPANG DALAGA 1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region X  Misamis Occidental 127533  Sapang Dalaga Central Elementary School  SAPANG DALAGA 1st 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

Region X  Misamis Occidental 304051  Sapang Dalaga National High School  SAPANG DALAGA 1st 1              -                             270                            -                             6                                

Region X  Misamis Occidental 127300  Paterno Gallego MS (Linconan ES)  BONIFACIO 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region X  Misamis Occidental 501861  Bolinsong Integrated School  BONIFACIO 2nd 1              -                             -                             160                            4                                

Region X  Misamis Occidental 501862  Buenavista Integrated School  BONIFACIO 2nd 1              -                             -                             160                            4                                

Region X  Misamis Occidental 127349  Clarin CS  CLARIN 2nd 1              360                            -                             -                             8                                

Region X  Misamis Occidental 127356  San Roque ES  CLARIN 2nd 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

Region X  Misamis Occidental 127359  Tinaclaan ES  CLARIN 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region X  Misamis Occidental 501886  Lampasan Integrated School  DON VICTORIANO CHIONGBIAN 2nd 1              -                             -                             360                            9                                

Region X  Misamis Occidental 127542  Colupan Bajo ES  SINACABAN 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                



REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION   Individual Learner Table & Chair Set

CY 2026 BASIC EDUCATIONAL FACILITIES FUND Teacher's Table & Chair Set

PROVISION OF SCHOOL FURNITURE - 55% Allocation for Regular Suppliers

Region Division School ID School Name Municipality LD
 No. of 

Sites 

 Elem. 

Individual Learner 

Table & Chair Set 

 JHS 

Individual Learner 

Table & Chair Set 

 SHS

Individual Learner 

Table & Chair Set 

 Teacher's Table & 

Chair Set 

Region X  Misamis Occidental 127558  Barra ES  TUDELA 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region X  Misamis Occidental 127559  Basirang ES  TUDELA 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region X  Misamis Occidental 127577  Sebac ES  TUDELA 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region X  Misamis Oriental 127605  Blanco ES  BALINGASAG 1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region X  Misamis Oriental 127608  Camuayan ES  BALINGASAG 1st 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region X  Misamis Oriental 127613  Hermano ES  BALINGASAG 1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region X  Misamis Oriental 127632  Waterfall ES  BALINGASAG 1st 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

Region X  Misamis Oriental 501194  Balagnan IS  BALINGASAG 1st 1              -                             -                             160                            4                                

Region X  Misamis Oriental 127718  Bolisong ES  KINOGUITAN 1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region X  Misamis Oriental 127723  Esperanza ES  KINOGUITAN 1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region X  Misamis Oriental 127746  Kauswagan ES  LAGONGLONG 1st 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

Region X  Misamis Oriental 127747  Lagonglong CS  LAGONGLONG 1st 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

Region X  Misamis Oriental 127749  Manaol ES  LAGONGLONG 1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region X  Misamis Oriental 127777  Consuelo ES  MAGSAYSAY (LINUGOS) 1st 1              315                            -                             -                             7                                

Region X  Misamis Oriental 127784  Kimaya ES  MAGSAYSAY (LINUGOS) 1st 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region X  Misamis Oriental 127789  San Isidro ES  MAGSAYSAY (LINUGOS) 1st 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region X  Misamis Oriental 127822  Mananum Bag-o ES  MEDINA 1st 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region X  Misamis Oriental 127829  San Vicente ES  MEDINA 1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                
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Region X  Misamis Oriental 201502  Mananum Daan ES  MEDINA 1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region X  Misamis Oriental 127851  Ampenican ES  SALAY 1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region X  Misamis Oriental 127854  Ili-Ilihon ES  SALAY 1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region X  Misamis Oriental 127856  Looc ES  SALAY 1st 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region X  Misamis Oriental 315312  Inobulan (Honga Gue) NHS  SALAY 1st 1              -                             135                            -                             3                                

Region X  Misamis Oriental 500527  Tinagaan IS  SALAY 1st 1              -                             -                             120                            3                                

Region X  Misamis Oriental 127892  Puting Balas ES  TALISAYAN 1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region X  Misamis Oriental 127896  Sta. Ines ES  TALISAYAN 1st 1              315                            -                             -                             7                                

Region X  Misamis Oriental 501035  Macopa IS  TALISAYAN 1st 1              -                             -                             120                            3                                

Region X  Misamis Oriental 127584  Alubijid CS  ALUBIJID 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region X  Misamis Oriental 127633  Ane-i ES  CLAVERIA 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region X  Misamis Oriental 127659  Parmbugas ES  CLAVERIA 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region X  Misamis Oriental 127660  Patrocinio ES  CLAVERIA 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region X  Misamis Oriental 500520  Bulahan IS  CLAVERIA 2nd 1              -                             -                             160                            4                                

Region X  Misamis Oriental 500524  Minalwang IS  CLAVERIA 2nd 1              -                             -                             120                            3                                

Region X  Misamis Oriental 127753  C.P. Garcia ES  GITAGUM 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region X  Misamis Oriental 127754  Cogon ES  GITAGUM 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region X  Misamis Oriental 127762  Matangad ES  GITAGUM 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                
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Region X  Misamis Oriental 127764  Quezon ES  GITAGUM 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region X  Misamis Oriental 127687  Jampason ES  INITAO 2nd 1              360                            -                             -                             8                                

Region X  Misamis Oriental 127690  Kanitoan ES  INITAO 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region X  Misamis Oriental 127692  Pagahan ES  INITAO 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region X  Misamis Oriental 501193  Gimangpang IS  INITAO 2nd 1              -                             -                             240                            6                                

Region X  Misamis Oriental 127699  Aplaya ES  JASAAN 2nd 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region X  Misamis Oriental 127700  Bobontugan ES  JASAAN 2nd 1              270                            -                             -                             6                                

Region X  Misamis Oriental 127702  Danao ES  JASAAN 2nd 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

Region X  Misamis Oriental 127707  Kimaya ES  JASAAN 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region X  Misamis Oriental 127710  San Antonio ES  JASAAN 2nd 1              405                            -                             -                             9                                

Region X  Misamis Oriental 304060  Aplaya NHS  JASAAN 2nd 1              -                             180                            -                             4                                

Region X  Misamis Oriental 304063  Bobontugan NHS  JASAAN 2nd 1              -                             135                            -                             3                                

Region X  Misamis Oriental 127917  Moog ES  LAGUINDINGAN 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region X  Misamis Oriental 127796  Argayoso ES  MANTICAO 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region X  Misamis Oriental 127806  Pagawan ES  MANTICAO 2nd 1              270                            -                             -                             6                                

Region X  Misamis Oriental 127808  Patag ES  MANTICAO 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region X  Misamis Oriental 315307  Manticao NHS  MANTICAO 2nd 1              -                             405                            -                             9                                

Region X  Misamis Oriental 501037  Malibato IS  MANTICAO 2nd 1              -                             -                             120                            3                                
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Region X  Misamis Oriental 501158  Tuod IS  MANTICAO 2nd 1              -                             -                             200                            5                                

Region X  Misamis Oriental 127933  Maputi ES  NAAWAN 2nd 1              315                            -                             -                             7                                

Region X  Misamis Oriental 127938  Tagbalogo ES  NAAWAN 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region X  Misamis Oriental 127833  Awang ES  OPOL 2nd 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region X  Misamis Oriental 127847  Patag ES  OPOL 2nd 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

Region X  Misamis Oriental 500521  Cauyonan IS  OPOL 2nd 1              -                             -                             160                            4                                

Region X  Misamis Oriental 127867  Gracia ES  TAGOLOAN 2nd 1              270                            -                             -                             6                                

Region X  Misamis Oriental 127870  Rosario ES  TAGOLOAN 2nd 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region X  Misamis Oriental 127872  Sta. Cruz ES  TAGOLOAN 2nd 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

Region X  Misamis Oriental 315310  Casinglot NHS  TAGOLOAN 2nd 1              -                             360                            -                             8                                

Region X  Misamis Oriental 127902  Kalingagan ES  VILLANUEVA 2nd 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

Region X  Misamis Oriental 127905  Looc ES  VILLANUEVA 2nd 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region X  Misamis Oriental 501251  San Martin IS  VILLANUEVA 2nd 1              -                             -                             280                            7                                

Region X  Oroquieta City 127435  Canubay ES  OROQUIETA CITY (Capital) 1st 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region X  Oroquieta City 127443  Buenavista ES  OROQUIETA CITY (Capital) 1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region X  Oroquieta City 127451  San Vicente Bajo ES  OROQUIETA CITY (Capital) 1st 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region X  Oroquieta City 304052  Senote NHS  OROQUIETA CITY (Capital) 1st 1              -                             180                            -                             4                                

Region X  Oroquieta City 501974  Taboc Integrated School  OROQUIETA CITY (Capital) 1st 1              -                             -                             200                            5                                
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Region X  Oroquieta City 501976  Clarin Settlement Integrated School  OROQUIETA CITY (Capital) 1st 1              -                             -                             120                            3                                

Region X  Ozamis City 128166  Catadman Elementary School  OZAMIS CITY 2nd 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region X  Ozamis City 128175  San Antonio Elementary School  OZAMIS CITY 2nd 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region X  Ozamis City 203506  Capucao C Elementary School  OZAMIS CITY 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region X  Ozamis City 203507  Sta. Cruz Elementary School  OZAMIS CITY 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region X  Tangub City 128229  Minsubong ES  TANGUB CITY 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region X  Valencia City 126837  Catumbalon ES  CITY OF VALENCIA 4th 1              315                            -                             -                             7                                

Region X  Valencia City 126843  Lilingayon ES  CITY OF VALENCIA 4th 1              405                            -                             -                             9                                

Region X  Valencia City 126844  Liloan ES  CITY OF VALENCIA 4th 1              315                            -                             -                             7                                

Region X  Valencia City 126848  Maapag ES  CITY OF VALENCIA 4th 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region X  Valencia City 126854  Pinatilan Elementary School  CITY OF VALENCIA 4th 1              405                            -                             -                             9                                

Region X  Valencia City 126857  Sinalayan ES  CITY OF VALENCIA 4th 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region X  Valencia City 126870  CONCEPCION ELEMENTARY SCHOOL  CITY OF VALENCIA 4th 1              270                            -                             -                             6                                

Region X  Valencia City 126880  Tongantongan ES  CITY OF VALENCIA 4th 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region X  Valencia City 199513  Bantal Elementary School  CITY OF VALENCIA 4th 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region X  Valencia City 303970  Lurugan National High School  CITY OF VALENCIA 4th 1              -                             270                            -                             6                                

Region X  Valencia City 500703  Dagat-Kidavao IS  CITY OF VALENCIA 4th 1              -                             -                             280                            7                                

 Region X  Total 125         17,730                      2,070                        4,320                        548                            
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Region XI  Davao City 129561  Wireless ES  DAVAO CITY 1st 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region XI  Davao City 129641  GSIS Heights ES  DAVAO CITY 1st 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

Region XI  Davao City 129650  New Matina ES  DAVAO CITY 1st 1              405                            -                             -                             9                                

Region XI  Davao City 129696  Don Francisco S. Dizon Sr., Elementary School  DAVAO CITY 1st 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region XI  Davao City 129702  Ubalde ES  DAVAO CITY 1st 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region XI  Davao City 129706  Manuel L. Quezon ES  DAVAO CITY 1st 1              315                            -                             -                             7                                

Region XI  Davao City 129712  BAGO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL  DAVAO CITY 1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region XI  Davao City 129720  Jose Bastida ES  DAVAO CITY 1st 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region XI  Davao City 304363  Davao City Special National High School  DAVAO CITY 1st 1              -                             135                            -                             3                                

Region XI  Davao City 305639  Langub National High School  DAVAO CITY 1st 1              -                             90                              -                             2                                

Region XI  Davao City 129479  Dona Asuncion Hizon ES  DAVAO CITY 2nd 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region XI  Davao City 129486  V. Corcuera ES  DAVAO CITY 2nd 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region XI  Davao City 129598  Sumimao ES  DAVAO CITY 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region XI  Davao City 129653  Alfredo A. Aledia Elementary School  DAVAO CITY 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region XI  Davao City 129657  Dr. S.P. Dacudao ES  DAVAO CITY 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region XI  Davao City 129671  Paquibato ES  DAVAO CITY 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region XI  Davao City 129676  Tambongon ES  DAVAO CITY 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region XI  Davao City 304390  Panaga National High School  DAVAO CITY 2nd 1              -                             135                            -                             3                                
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Region XI  Davao City 501065  Pilar P. Rodriguez Integrated School  DAVAO CITY 2nd 1              -                             -                             320                            8                                

Region XI  Davao City 502021  Kiman-anao Integrated School  DAVAO CITY 2nd 1              -                             -                             160                            4                                

Region XI  Davao City 502022  Marciano Amancio Integrated School  DAVAO CITY 2nd 1              -                             -                             160                            4                                

Region XI  Davao City 502191  Fatima Integrated School  DAVAO CITY 2nd 1              -                             -                             120                            3                                

Region XI  Davao City 129473  Tamugan ES  DAVAO CITY 3rd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region XI  Davao City 129490  Baracatan ES  DAVAO CITY 3rd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region XI  Davao City 129497  NRDP ES  DAVAO CITY 3rd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region XI  Davao City 129498  Rizal ES  DAVAO CITY 3rd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region XI  Davao City 129541  Riverside ES  DAVAO CITY 3rd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region XI  Davao City 129542  SIRIB ELEMENTARY SCHOOL  DAVAO CITY 3rd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region XI  Davao City 129551  Sta. Clara ES  DAVAO CITY 3rd 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region XI  Davao City 129567  Inayangan ES  DAVAO CITY 3rd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region XI  Davao City 129570  Lower Tamugan ES  DAVAO CITY 3rd 1              315                            -                             -                             7                                

Region XI  Davao City 129602  Columbus ES  DAVAO CITY 3rd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region XI  Davao City 129608  Kibalang ES  DAVAO CITY 3rd 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region XI  Davao City 129620  Marilog Central ES  DAVAO CITY 3rd 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region XI  Davao City 129627  Patag ES  DAVAO CITY 3rd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region XI  Davao City 129636  Marahan West ES  DAVAO CITY 3rd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                
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Region XI  Davao City 129682  Bankas Heights ES  DAVAO CITY 3rd 1              270                            -                             -                             6                                

Region XI  Davao City 129688  Piedad Central ES  DAVAO CITY 3rd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region XI  Davao City 132406  Cabagaayan Elementary School  DAVAO CITY 3rd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region XI  Davao City 301626  Tungkalan National High School  DAVAO CITY 3rd 1              -                             90                              -                             2                                

Region XI  Davao City 301715  Tacunan National High School  DAVAO CITY 3rd 1              -                             135                            -                             3                                

Region XI  Davao City 304397  Telesforo Singson NHS  DAVAO CITY 3rd 1              -                             135                            -                             3                                

Region XI  Davao City 305498  Ampon National High School  DAVAO CITY 3rd 1              -                             90                              -                             2                                

Region XI  Davao City 316205  Tambobong National High School  DAVAO CITY 3rd 1              -                             180                            -                             4                                

Region XI  Davao City 316206  Don Enrique Bustamante NHS  DAVAO CITY 3rd 1              -                             135                            -                             3                                

Region XI  Davao City 501067  San Miguel Integrated School  DAVAO CITY 3rd 1              -                             -                             320                            8                                

Region XI  Davao City 501401  Lacson Integrated School  DAVAO CITY 3rd 1              -                             -                             160                            4                                

Region XI  Davao De Oro 128268  Mapaca ES  COMPOSTELA 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region XI  Davao De Oro 304187  Gabi National High School  COMPOSTELA 1st 1              -                             90                              -                             2                                

Region XI  Davao De Oro 304196  Maparat NHS  COMPOSTELA 1st 1              -                             135                            -                             3                                

Region XI  Davao De Oro 128378  Bagong Silang ES  MARAGUSAN (SAN MARIANO) 1st 1              360                            -                             -                             8                                

Region XI  Davao De Oro 128380  Cambagang ES  MARAGUSAN (SAN MARIANO) 1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region XI  Davao De Oro 128384  Lahi ES  MARAGUSAN (SAN MARIANO) 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region XI  Davao De Oro 128385  Magcagong ES  MARAGUSAN (SAN MARIANO) 1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                
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Region XI  Davao De Oro 128392  New Katipunan ES  MARAGUSAN (SAN MARIANO) 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region XI  Davao De Oro 315813  Langgawisan NHS  MARAGUSAN (SAN MARIANO) 1st 1              -                             135                            -                             3                                

Region XI  Davao De Oro 501769  Katipunan Integrated School  MARAGUSAN (SAN MARIANO) 1st 1              -                             -                             120                            3                                

Region XI  Davao De Oro 128436  Macopa ES  MONKAYO 1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region XI  Davao De Oro 128443  Muñoz ES  MONKAYO 1st 1              360                            -                             -                             8                                

Region XI  Davao De Oro 128453  Sugod ES  MONKAYO 1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region XI  Davao De Oro 300667  Depot Ancestral Domain National High School  MONKAYO 1st 1              -                             180                            -                             4                                

Region XI  Davao De Oro 315801  Casoon NHS  MONKAYO 1st 1              -                             180                            -                             4                                

Region XI  Davao De Oro 315809
 Union National High School - Mt. Diwata High 

School Annex 
 MONKAYO 1st 1              -                             90                              -                             2                                

Region XI  Davao De Oro 501776  San Isidro Integrated School  MONKAYO 1st 1              -                             -                             80                              2                                

Region XI  Davao De Oro 501912  Anagase Integrated School  MONKAYO 1st 1              -                             -                             80                              2                                

Region XI  Davao De Oro 128469  Mayaon ES  MONTEVISTA 1st 1              270                            -                             -                             6                                

Region XI  Davao De Oro 128473  New Dalaguete ES  MONTEVISTA 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region XI  Davao De Oro 304203  Montevista NHS - Annex (DNAS Campus)  MONTEVISTA 1st 1              -                             90                              -                             2                                

Region XI  Davao De Oro 128525  Panag ES  NEW BATAAN 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region XI  Davao De Oro 128528  San Roque ES  NEW BATAAN 1st 1              360                            -                             -                             8                                

Region XI  Davao De Oro 128529  Simsimen ES  NEW BATAAN 1st 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region XI  Davao De Oro 128531  Taytayan ES  NEW BATAAN 1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                
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Region XI  Davao De Oro 128281  Anitap ES  LAAK (SAN VICENTE) 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region XI  Davao De Oro 128282  Bagong Silang ES  LAAK (SAN VICENTE) 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region XI  Davao De Oro 128284  Barubo ES  LAAK (SAN VICENTE) 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region XI  Davao De Oro 128285  Bayanihan ES  LAAK (SAN VICENTE) 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region XI  Davao De Oro 128287  Binasbas ES  LAAK (SAN VICENTE) 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region XI  Davao De Oro 128289  Bullokan ES  LAAK (SAN VICENTE) 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region XI  Davao De Oro 128293  Datu Ampunan ES  LAAK (SAN VICENTE) 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region XI  Davao De Oro 128295  Doña Josefa ES  LAAK (SAN VICENTE) 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region XI  Davao De Oro 128302  Kapatagan ES  LAAK (SAN VICENTE) 2nd 1              315                            -                             -                             7                                

Region XI  Davao De Oro 128305  Kilagdeng ES  LAAK (SAN VICENTE) 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region XI  Davao De Oro 128306  Kiokmay ES  LAAK (SAN VICENTE) 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region XI  Davao De Oro 128307  L.S. Sarmiento ES  LAAK (SAN VICENTE) 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region XI  Davao De Oro 128310  Libuton ES  LAAK (SAN VICENTE) 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region XI  Davao De Oro 128317  Melale ES  LAAK (SAN VICENTE) 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region XI  Davao De Oro 128318  Naga ES  LAAK (SAN VICENTE) 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region XI  Davao De Oro 128321  Sabud ES  LAAK (SAN VICENTE) 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region XI  Davao De Oro 128322  San Antonio ES  LAAK (SAN VICENTE) 2nd 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region XI  Davao De Oro 501770  Kaligutan Integrated School  LAAK (SAN VICENTE) 2nd 1              -                             -                             320                            8                                
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Region XI  Davao De Oro 502197  Concepcion Integrated School  LAAK (SAN VICENTE) 2nd 1              -                             -                             120                            3                                

Region XI  Davao De Oro 128329  Cabuyoan ES  MABINI (DOÑA ALICIA) 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region XI  Davao De Oro 128332  Del Pilar ES  MABINI (DOÑA ALICIA) 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region XI  Davao De Oro 128358  Pangi ES  MACO 2nd 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region XI  Davao De Oro 128359  Panibasan ES  MACO 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region XI  Davao De Oro 128373  New Leyte ES  MACO 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region XI  Davao De Oro 128415  Nuevo Iloco ES  MAWAB 2nd 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region XI  Davao De Oro 128422  Tuboran ES  MAWAB 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region XI  Davao De Oro 128492  Manat CES  NABUNTURAN (Capital) 2nd 1              270                            -                             -                             6                                

Region XI  Davao De Oro 501365  Basak Integrated School  NABUNTURAN (Capital) 2nd 1              -                             -                             320                            8                                

Region XI  Davao De Oro 128536  Biasong ES  PANTUKAN 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region XI  Davao De Oro 128537  Binogsayan ES  PANTUKAN 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region XI  Davao De Oro 128539  Bongbong ES  PANTUKAN 2nd 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region XI  Davao De Oro 128541  Diat ES  PANTUKAN 2nd 1              270                            -                             -                             6                                

Region XI  Davao De Oro 128544  Kingking CES  PANTUKAN 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

 Region XI  Total 105         11,700                      2,025                        2,280                        362                            
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Region XII  North Cotabato 207571  Nueva Fuerza Elementary  LIBUNGAN 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region XII  North Cotabato 130178  Salunayan ES  MIDSAYAP 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region XII  North Cotabato 130181  ARIZONA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL  MIDSAYAP 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region XII  North Cotabato 130188  MALAMOTE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL  MIDSAYAP 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region XII  North Cotabato 130201  Lower Kiwanan Elementary School  MIDSAYAP 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region XII  North Cotabato 304454  Kimagango NHS  MIDSAYAP 1st 1              -                             90                              -                             2                                

Region XII  North Cotabato 304455  Malamote National High School  MIDSAYAP 1st 1              -                             90                              -                             2                                

Region XII  North Cotabato 304501  Salunayan HS  MIDSAYAP 1st 1              -                             135                            -                             3                                

Region XII  North Cotabato 130300  Tubon ES  PIGKAWAYAN 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region XII  North Cotabato 130337  Datu Bitol Mangansakan Mem. ES  PIKIT 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region XII  North Cotabato 130341  Langayen ES  PIKIT 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region XII  North Cotabato 304426  Camutan High School  ANTIPAS 2nd 1              -                             90                              -                             2                                

Region XII  Sarangani 130485  Gilbert Young Sr. ES  GLAN Lone 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region XII  Sarangani 500276  Tangan Integrated School  GLAN Lone 1              -                             -                             160                            4                                

Region XII  Sarangani 500707  Tonga Lim Siao Sr. Integrated School  GLAN Lone 1              -                             -                             120                            3                                

Region XII  Sarangani 500827  Jose Ah Young Integrated School  GLAN Lone 1              -                             -                             200                            5                                

Region XII  Sarangani 501281  Prudencio Mariano Sr. Integrated School  GLAN Lone 1              -                             -                             120                            3                                

Region XII  Sarangani 501284  Kaltuad Integrated School  GLAN Lone 1              -                             -                             160                            4                                
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Region XII  Sarangani 501899  Gulo Integrated School  GLAN Lone 1              -                             -                             200                            5                                

Region XII  Sarangani 130488  Cabading ES  KIAMBA Lone 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region XII  Sarangani 130491  G.E. Antonino MES  KIAMBA Lone 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region XII  Sarangani 130496  Severo T. Inong ES  KIAMBA Lone 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region XII  Sarangani 130497  A. F. dela Cruz (Katubao) ES  KIAMBA Lone 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region XII  Sarangani 130500  Fermin Fuster (Kitagas ES)  KIAMBA Lone 1              270                            -                             -                             6                                

Region XII  Sarangani 130506  Mamangos Maulana Kandog ES  KIAMBA Lone 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region XII  Sarangani 130507  Salakit Elementary School  KIAMBA Lone 1              315                            -                             -                             7                                

Region XII  Sarangani 304528  Salakit National High School  KIAMBA Lone 1              -                             135                            -                             3                                

Region XII  Sarangani 130511  Bo. Site Elementary School  MAASIM Lone 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region XII  Sarangani 130518  Kanalo ES  MAASIM Lone 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region XII  Sarangani 130522  Malbang ES  MAASIM Lone 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region XII  Sarangani 500291  Bongo Integrated School  MAASIM Lone 1              -                             -                             160                            4                                

Region XII  Sarangani 500493  Happy Valley Integrated School  MAASIM Lone 1              -                             -                             280                            7                                

Region XII  Sarangani 130534  Maitum ES  MAITUM Lone 1              270                            -                             -                             6                                

Region XII  Sarangani 130535  Malalag CES-SPED Center  MAITUM Lone 1              405                            -                             -                             9                                

Region XII  Sarangani 130536  Mindupok ES  MAITUM Lone 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region XII  Sarangani 130539  Pinol Elementary School  MAITUM Lone 1              270                            -                             -                             6                                
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Region XII  Sarangani 130545  Tuanadatu ES  MAITUM Lone 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region XII  Sarangani 130546  Upo Elementary School  MAITUM Lone 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region XII  Sarangani 316639  Malalag NHS - Upo Annex  MAITUM Lone 1              -                             180                            -                             4                                

Region XII  Sarangani 130554  Naidas T. Opong ES  MALAPATAN Lone 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region XII  Sarangani 500712  Millona Upper Suyan Integrated School  MALAPATAN Lone 1              -                             -                             120                            3                                

Region XII  Sarangani 130571  Banate CES  MALUNGON Lone 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

Region XII  Sarangani 130582  Talus ES  MALUNGON Lone 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region XII  Sarangani 130601  Kiblat ES  MALUNGON Lone 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region XII  Sarangani 130613
 Malungon Central Elementary School SPED 

Center 
 MALUNGON Lone 1              360                            -                             -                             8                                

Region XII  Sarangani 130621  San Roque ES  MALUNGON Lone 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region XII  Sarangani 304540  Upper Mainit NHS  MALUNGON Lone 1              -                             270                            -                             6                                

Region XII  Sarangani 500270  Datal Batong Integrated School  MALUNGON Lone 1              -                             -                             240                            6                                

Region XII  Sarangani 500279  Malabod Integrated School  MALUNGON Lone 1              -                             -                             120                            3                                

Region XII  Sarangani 500287  Nian Integrated School  MALUNGON Lone 1              -                             -                             160                            4                                

Region XII  Sarangani 500298  Dalamuan Integrated School  MALUNGON Lone 1              -                             -                             120                            3                                

Region XII  Sarangani 500713  San Juan Integrated School  MALUNGON Lone 1              -                             -                             120                            3                                

Region XII  Sarangani 500834  Langkuas Integrated School  MALUNGON Lone 1              -                             -                             160                            4                                

Region XII  Sarangani 500835  Dakok Tamulon Integrated School  MALUNGON Lone 1              -                             -                             160                            4                                
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Region XII  Sarangani 500836  JP Laurel  Integrated School  MALUNGON Lone 1              -                             -                             240                            6                                

Region XII  Sarangani 501900  Columbio Integrated School  MALUNGON Lone 1              -                             -                             120                            3                                

Region XII  South Cotabato 130749  Sumbakil Elementary School  POLOMOLOK 1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region XII  South Cotabato 501847  LR Morandante Integrated School  POLOMOLOK 1st 1              -                             -                             120                            3                                

Region XII  South Cotabato 502205  TAPLAN INTEGRATED SCHOOL  TAMPAKAN 1st 1              -                             -                             120                            3                                

Region XII  South Cotabato 130890
 B. Castromayor Community Elementary 

School 
 TUPI 1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region XII  South Cotabato 130628  P. Septin Elementary School  BANGA 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region XII  South Cotabato 130631  Lambingi Elementary School  BANGA 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region XII  South Cotabato 130636  San Jose Elementary School  BANGA 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region XII  South Cotabato 130637  Cristiano L. Ladot, Sr. Elementary School  BANGA 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region XII  South Cotabato 130687  Takunel  Elementary School  LAKE SEBU 3rd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region XII  South Cotabato 208514  Lambusong Elementary School  NORALA 3rd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region XII  South Cotabato 500432  Godwino Integrated School  SURALLAH 3rd 1              -                             -                             160                            4                                

Region XII  Sultan Kudarat 130976  New Bantangan Elementary School  COLUMBIO 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region XII  Sultan Kudarat 131005  Bonita Elementary School  ISULAN (Capital) 1st 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region XII  Sultan Kudarat 131022  Kamanga Elementary School  ISULAN (Capital) 1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region XII  Sultan Kudarat 131081  Don Artemio C. Jacalan Elementary School 
 LAMBAYONG (MARIANO 

MARCOS) 
1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region XII  Sultan Kudarat 131082  Kabulakan Elementary School 
 LAMBAYONG (MARIANO 

MARCOS) 
1st 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                
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Region XII  Sultan Kudarat 131096  Alamada Sabawa Elementary School 
 LAMBAYONG (MARIANO 

MARCOS) 
1st 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region XII  Sultan Kudarat 131102  New Cebu Elementary School 
 LAMBAYONG (MARIANO 

MARCOS) 
1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region XII  Sultan Kudarat 131147  D. Leal Elementary School  LUTAYAN 1st 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region XII  Sultan Kudarat 131152  Mangudadatu Elementary School  LUTAYAN 1st 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

Region XII  Sultan Kudarat 502043  Sisiman Integrated School  LUTAYAN 1st 1              -                             -                             280                            7                                

Region XII  Sultan Kudarat 131206  Bannawag Elementary School  PRESIDENT QUIRINO 1st 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region XII  Sultan Kudarat 131207  Bayawa Elementary School  PRESIDENT QUIRINO 1st 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region XII  Sultan Kudarat 130910  Bagumbayan Central  Elementary School  BAGUMBAYAN 2nd 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

Region XII  Sultan Kudarat 130914  Kapaya Elementary School  BAGUMBAYAN 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region XII  Sultan Kudarat 130927  South Sepaka Elementary School  BAGUMBAYAN 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region XII  Sultan Kudarat 130928  S. Nilong Elementary School  BAGUMBAYAN 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region XII  Sultan Kudarat 500759  Chua Integrated School  BAGUMBAYAN 2nd 1              -                             -                             320                            8                                

Region XII  Sultan Kudarat 281528  Datu Bangbang - Jumbo Elementary School  ESPERANZA 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region XII  Sultan Kudarat 500437  Marawir Integrated School  ESPERANZA 2nd 1              -                             -                             320                            8                                

Region XII  Sultan Kudarat 500721  Plamango Integrated School  ESPERANZA 2nd 1              -                             -                             160                            4                                

Region XII  Sultan Kudarat 304592  Sangay National High School  KALAMANSIG 2nd 1              -                             225                            -                             5                                

Region XII  Sultan Kudarat 500718  Datu Etang Integrated School  KALAMANSIG 2nd 1              -                             -                             120                            3                                

Region XII  Sultan Kudarat 500815  Limulan Integrated School  KALAMANSIG 2nd 1              -                             -                             200                            5                                
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Region XII  Sultan Kudarat 501175  Datu Malayat Integrated School  KALAMANSIG 2nd 1              -                             -                             160                            4                                

Region XII  Sultan Kudarat 131115  Celeste Central School  LEBAK 2nd 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region XII  Sultan Kudarat 131127  F. Parohinog Sr. Memorial Elementary School  LEBAK 2nd 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region XII  Sultan Kudarat 304626  Tran National High School  LEBAK 2nd 1              -                             180                            -                             4                                

Region XII  Sultan Kudarat 131167  Barongis Elementary School  PALIMBANG 2nd 1              270                            -                             -                             6                                

Region XII  Sultan Kudarat 131173  Kalibuhan Elementary School  PALIMBANG 2nd 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

Region XII  Sultan Kudarat 131190  Milbuk Central Elementary School  PALIMBANG 2nd 1              270                            -                             -                             6                                

Region XII  Sultan Kudarat 500763  Kolong-Kolong Integrated School  PALIMBANG 2nd 1              -                             -                             320                            8                                

Region XII  Sultan Kudarat 500764  Tagadtal Integrated School  PALIMBANG 2nd 1              -                             -                             240                            6                                

 Region XII  Total 99           9,855                        1,395                        5,480                        387                            


